(9.11.2022 Since 9" N'ox}embei' has been declared as Public
| holiday, case is adjourned to 23.12.2022 for the same as before. . -

| 'Réader o

23.12.2022 Counsel for the appellant present.
‘ - Muhammad Riaz. Khan Paindakhel learned Assistant

sC Aﬂﬂﬁw Advocate General for respondepts present.

Pesh‘aw Former made jal request for adjournment. in order |
further prepare the brief. Adjoumed. To . come up for
. . e largul_nents;qorll 22.03.2023 before D.B. O o7 et
e ' - (Fare&a\&w]) . (Rozina Rehman)
- Member (E) ‘ Member (J) "
22.03.2023 Learned counsel for appellant present.

Mr. Asif Masood Ali Shah learned Deputy District Attorney
for respondents present.
Learned Member Judicial (Mrs. Rozina Rehman) is on leave,

therefore, case is adjourned to 07.06.2023 for arguments before

D.B. Parcha Peshi given to the parties.
(Muhammad Akbar Khan)
Member (E)
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. Learned Eoti‘n‘s'el for the appellant present. Mr'
Muhammad Adeel Butt, AddI AG alonQW|th Mr. Gui Zad Khan
SI (Legat) for the respondents present.

Written reply/comments on beha!f of respondents

~ submitted whic'h is placed on fi Ie Copy of the same is Handled ‘

2 rE-22

19" Oct., 2022

over to the learned counsel for the appeflant To come -up for :
re]omder :f any, and .arguments on 21.07.2022 before
D.B. ‘ N

~ (Mian Muham fad)
- Member (E)

/»f'/"’? 23 MWA%W es
WM/Z; JPfo — 2
e

Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah

Khattak, Addl. AG for the respondents present. .

AAppellant seeks adjournment due to engagement of his learned '

counsel before' the Hon’bvle Peshawar High Court..  Last

“opportunity is granted To come up for arguments on 09.11.2022

before the D.B. o , Q

(Fareeha Paul) -~ (Kalim Arshad Khan)
Member (E) ' | Chalrman
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17.12.2021

counsel for the’ ppellantapresent Mr Muhammad Adeel
Butt, Addl: AG alongwlth M'

present.

jl,al,,_,tlﬂ(;:‘for respondent No.2

:submitted amended
:fs'ame is handed over
125 .OtICGS alongwith amended
appeal be |ssued to respondents No 1 and 3 for submission of

written reply/commen_ts. Adjourned. To come for written

(MIAN MUHAMMAD)
MEMBER (E)
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) S.A No. 8192020 © o | A |
06.10.2021 ~ Mr. Tainﬂur /;;I'i' Khan Advocate, for the appellant present.l.
Mr. Wajid Khan ASI atongwth Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional

Advocate General for the respondents present
Learned counsel for the appellant sought adjournment for
'submission of amended memo of appeal. Adjourned. To come up

for submission of amended memo of appeal before the 5.B on

02.12.2021. / :

/e
(SALAH-UD-DIN)
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

- .02.12..2021 ' Counsel for the’ -appellant present Mr. Muhammad Adeel
| Butt Addl: AG atongwcth Mr. Gulzad ASI for respondents present

. T Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment to
| * - submit amended memo of appeal. Adjourned. Tocome up for
| amended appeal on [ 7 /{24 7.1 before S.B.

(MIAN MUHAMMAD)
MEMBER (E)




14.06.2021

-t

05.08.2021

Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt,

Addl. AG for the respondents present. -

Appellant has submitted an application for pérmission
to allow him to amend the instant appeal by impugning
the order dated 17.03.2021, whereby his revision was
rejected. Application is a[leed. The appellant is required
to do the needful on or before next date of hearing.
Adjourned to 05.08.2021 before S.B.

b

Counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Kabi;ruu'ah Khattak,
Addl. AG alongwith Gulzad Khan, ASi for tHe respondents
present. | |

Counsel fpr the appellant seeks time to submit
amendedb memo. of appeal. Request acpc)rded. Abpellant.

is required to do thé needful on 06.10.2021 before S.B.

Y X



2

- 08.03.2021

npvt Daposited

Process Fee

R
s d

| Counsél: for 'thé appellant present. Preliminary arguments
heard and case file perused. The appellant was appdinted as
Assistant Director Research and Analysis Qualitative .Expert (BS-
17) in Coﬁnter Terrorism Department Khyber Pakhtuﬁkhwé vide
order dated 23.11.20 16. He took over charge of the post on /v';gl
30.11.2016. The appellant submitted an application for extra
ordinary leave without pay for a period of one year with effect
froﬁl %(13.2019 to 29.02.2020. On 16.04.2019 respondent No.2
issued&show cause notice for intentional and deiiberate absence,

which was duly replied by the appellant. The appellant was

" awarded major penalty of “dismissal from service” vide impugned

order dated 20.04.2020 but with effect from 22.02.2019 and the
doublé pay he had received for three rp_qqtl}_s to be recovered from
him. He filed departmental appeal 09@672020 which was not
responded within the stipulated statutory period of ninety days,

hence, the instant service appeal on 19.11.2020.

Points urged need consideration. Service appeal is admitted

subject to all legal objections. Appellant is directed to deposit

security and process fee within 10 days, thereafter, notices be

_issued to the respondents for written reply/comments for

14.06.2020 before S.B.

Alongwith the appeal an application for restraining the
respondents from recovery to the appellant of Rs. 184425/- till the

decision of the instant appeal has also been submitted. Notice of

this application be also issued for reply/argumen

fixed.

MEMBER(E)

the date -

L R,
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Court of

B

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Case No.-

/2021 3_1\

S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge i
proceedings
1 2 3
1= | 12/01/2021 The appeal of Dr. Murad Khan resubmitted ‘today by Mr. Taimur Ali
) Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the
Worthy Chairman for proper order please. ‘
KECTSTRAR yad
2- This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put

up there on 08 103! >

CHAIRMAN

i Ve

U/
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Dr. Muré‘crl'-gl{hfan

AMENDED APPEAL NO. z;[ i /2020

A A

(M. ASIF YQU

VIS Police Department etc.
INDEX
S.NO. - | Documents Annexure | Page No.

1. Memo of appeal | . 01-05

2.. | Application R 06
Copies of order dated 23.11.2016 A&B ’

> land30.11.2016 0708

4, Copy of application. C 09

5 Copies of the Show Cause Notice & D&E 1011

' reply '

Copy of charge sheet alorig with F 1213
statement of allegations

7. Copy of inquiry report . G 13-16
Copies of order dated 20.04.2020, H,I&J

8. | letter dated 16.04.2020 and review 17-22
petition
Copies of order dated 17.03.2021, K,L&M :

9. application and order sheet dated 23-28
14.06.2021

10. |VakalatNama 29

APPELLANT
THROUGH:

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.

PESHAWAR

AMENDED SERVICE APPEAL NO. g / ﬁ 12020

Dr. Murad Khan, Ex-Assistant Director (Research & Analysis),
Counter Terrorism Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

1.

2.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

The Provincial Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

The Deputy Inspector General of Police CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

. The Superintendent of Police CTD Malakand Region swat.

(Respondents)

AMENDED APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK
SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 20.04.2020, WHEREBY THE
APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED FROM SERVICE W.E.F
22.02.2019 AND ALSO THE RECOVERY OF DOUBLE PAY
FOR THREE MONTHS HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON HIM
AND AGAINST THE LETTER DATED 16.06.2020 WHEREBY
“IN THE CONSEQUENCE OF ORDER DATED 20.04.2020”
THE RECOVERY OF THREE MONTHS OF WORTH OF
RS.184425/- HAS MENTIONED AND THE ORDERS DATED
20.04.2020 AND LETTER DATED 16.06.2020 WERE
RECEIVED BY THE APPELLANT ON 06.07.2020 AND
AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 17.03.2021, WHEREBY THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL/REVIEW OF THE APPELLANT

HAS REJECTED DURING THE PENDENCY OF INSTANT
APPEAL.

PRAYER:

THAT ON THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS AMENDED
APPEAL, THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 20.04.2020,



16.06.2020 17.03.2021 MAY GRACIOUSLY BE SET ASIDE
AND APPELLANT MAY BE REINSTATED INTO SERVICE
WITH ALL BACK & CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY
OTHER REMEDY WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL
DEEMS FIT THAT MAY ALSO BE AWARDED IN FAVOR OF
THE APPELLANT

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

FACTS:

l.

That the appellant was appointed as Assistant Director
Research & Analysis Qualitative Expert BPS-17 in Counter Terrorism
Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa vide order dated 23.11.2016 and
took over charge on the said post vide order on 30.11.2016. (Copies of

order dated 23.11.2016 and 30.11.2016 are attached as Annexure-
A & B)

That the appellant was seletted in Project of the World Bank as
Economist to prepare research based policy implications for Federal
Board of Revenue, Government of Pakistan, therefore, he filed
application for grant of Extra Ordinary Leave without pay for a period
of one year with effect from 01.03.2019 to 29.02.2020, which was duly
forwarded by the Respondent No. 3 to Respondent No. 1 for approval.
(Copy of application is attached as Annexure-C) '

That the appellant has presumed that his application for Extra Ordinary
Leave without pay has been approved by the high-ups, therefore he
Joined Project Post and Show Cause notice was issued to the appéllant
by the respondent No. 2 on 24.04.2019 on the basis of absence, which
was duly replied by the appellant in which he clearly mentioned that he -
has applied for Extra Ordinary Leave without pay for the period of one
with from 01.03.2019 to 29.302:2020 and he hoped to be accepted of
that application and may be permitted to carry out his duty with the

project. (Copies of the Show Cause Notice & reply are attached as
Annexure-D&E). |

That the project was wind up on 31.08.2019 before completing his
tenure of one year and he rejoined his parent department on 02.09.2019
and he performed his duty without salary when charge sheet was
issued alongwith statement of allegations on 23.10.2019 which was



duly replied by him. However the appellant did not keep the reply to
charge sheet which may be requisite from the department. (Copy of
charge sheet is attached as Annexure-F)

That the inquiry was conducted against the appellant, however no
proper opportunity of defence was provided to the appellant and
without observing application for extra ordinary leave and reply to
show cause and charge sheet, the appellant was held responsible by
inquiry officer. (Copy of inquiry report is attached as Annexure-G)

That on the basis of that inquiry the show cause notice was issued to
the appellant, which was replied by the appellant however he did not
keep copy of that which may be requisite from the department.

That Respondent No. 1 passed the order dated 20.04.2020 whereby the
appellant dismissed from service w.e.f 22.02.2019 and the double
payment he has received for tliree months may be recovered from him
and requested by respondent No.2 to respondent No.3 by a letter dated
16.06.2020 that the recovery of worth of Rs.184425/- of three months
may be recovered from the appellant. The order dated 20.04.2020 and
the letter dated 16.06.2020 were received by the appellant on
06.07.2020. The appellant filed departmental appeal/review against the
dismissal order on 24.07.2020, which was not responded within the
statutory period of 90-days. (Copies of order dated 20.04.2020, letter
dated 16.04.2020 and review petition are attached as Annexure-
H,I&J)

That after the stipulated period of ninety days, the appellant then filed
the instant appeal, however, during the pendency of service appeal the
departmental appeal/review of the appellant was rejected on
17.03.2021, which also needs to be challenged before this Honourable
Tribunal in the instant appeal, therefore, the appellant filed application
for permission to allowing him to amend the instant service appeal by
impugning the order dated 17.03.2021 in the instant appeal, which was
allowed by the Honourable Tribunal on 14.06.2021. (Copies of order
dated 17.03.2021, application and order sheet dated 14.06.2021 are
attached as Annexure-K,L&M)

That now the appellant comes to this Honorable Tribunal for redressal
of his grievances in the amended service appeal on the following
grounds amongst others.



GROUNDS:

A) That the impugned order 20.04.2020, letter dated 16.06.2020 and
rejection order dated 17.03.2021 are against the law, rules, norms of

justice and material on record, therefore not tenable and liable to be
set aside.

B) That the appellant has filed. proper application for Extra Ordinary
Leave without pay for a period of one year 1.03.2019 to 29.02.2020
which was duly by the respondent No. 3 to respondent No.l for
approval and the appellant also presumed that his application for Extra
Ordinary Leave has approved by the competent authority and he
joined Project Post in the World Bank on the basis of that presumption
and as such as the appellant has fulfilled the criteria but due to
lethargy of the Department action has not been taken on application in
time and the appellant should not be punished for the fault of others.

C) That the appellant has joined his parent department appellant and
performed his duties for more than 6-months and after long time
action has been taken against him and dismissed from service for the
faults of respondent department.

D) That no regular inquiry was conducted against the appellant and no -
proper chance of defence was provided to the appellant by the inquiry
officer which is violation of law and rules.

E) That the appellant did not willfully remain absent from his duty, but
he joined other post in the project of World Bank -after proper
application for leave and as the appellant was selected by the World
Project on certain terms and conditions therefore he was compel to
remain absent from his duty due to that reason.

F) That the appellant has been condemned unheard throughout and has
not been treated according to law and rules

G) That the appellant seeks permission to advance others grounds and
proofs at the time of hearing.



o

It is, therefore most hum’bly-prayed the:it the appeal of
the appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

- THROUGH:

(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI)
ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT,

(TAIMURYK LT KHAN)

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,

(S.NOMAN ALI BUKHARI).
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,

&
(SHAHKAR KHAN YOUSAFZAI)
- ADVOCATE PESHAWAR

|



BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

AMENDED SERVICE APPEAL NO. 8 / 6} 12020
Dr. Murad Khan V/S Police Department etc.

APPLICATION FOR RESTRAINING THE RESPONDENTS FROM
RECOVERY FROM THE APPELLANT OF WORTH OF RS. 184425/-
TILL THE DECISION OF THE INSTANT APPEAL.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1. That the appellant has filed the instant appeal against the order dated
20.04.2020, whereby the appellant was dismissed from service and
recovery of worth of Rs. 184425/ of three months has been imposed

upon the appellant and through letter dated 16.06.2020 recovery were
to be made from the appellant. A

2. That the appellant has a good prima facie case and all the three
ingredients are in favour of the appellant.

3. That the grounds of main éppeal may also be considered asl integral
part of this application.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on the acceptance of
this application the respondents may kindly be restrained from the
‘recovery from the appellant of worth of Rs.184425/- till the decision

of the instant appeal. W
APPELLANT

THROUGH: b Q,

——

(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI)

ADVOCATE S%E COURT,
&

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,
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CHARGE ASSUMPTION REPORT

(Z/

in compliance with the orders issued by the Worthy
Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar over his ~m———— 1
office Nofification No. 1230/SE-l dated 23.11.2014, | hereby assumed the
charge as Assistant Director Research & Analysis (Qualitative Expert} BPS-
17 in CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar today on the Fore Noon of
29.11.2016.

-

: \/%

S
{ KHAN)
Astt: Director Research & Analysis
BPS-17

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, :TD
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

No/ Q74 K- /EC/CTD Dated Peshawar, the 7< 77~/2016.

Copy of above Is forwarded for information and necessary
action to the:

Principal Secretary to Governor Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
Chief Secreatry Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshowar,
Secretary Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Estt: & Admn: Deptt: Peshawar,
Secretary Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Home & T.As Deptt; Peshawar.
Secretary Govi: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Deptt: Peshawar.
Addl: inspector General of Police, HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,
Addl:  Inspector General of Police, Operation, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar

9. Deputy inspector General of Police, HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

10. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

1. PSO 10 IGP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

12. Director IT, CPO Peshawar.

13. AIG, Establishment CPO Peshawar. J

14. Officer concerned. T
vT5. PSO/PA to Worthy Add!: IGP, CTD, Khyber Pakhtunknwa, Peshawar.

16. Supdi: Secret, CPO, Peshawar. )

17. Accountant, OAS & MTO CTD Khy akhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

18. U.O.P File.

BN AN~

7\\x .
1 - \ " ’
Additionaf Ins é{cior General of Police
CID, Khypetr Pakhtunkhwa,
shawar.

T
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POLICE DEPARTMENT o CTD PESHA‘ ‘/A]\

CHARGE ASSUMPTION REPORT
In compliance with the orders issued by the worthy inspector general

of Police,- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar over the charge as Assistant

Director Research & Analysis (Qualitative Expert) BPS-17 in CTD Khyber.

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar today on the Fore Noon at 29.11.2016.

(MURAD K,HAN)'
Astt: Director Research & Analysis

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL INSPECTOR' GENERAL OF

POLICE, CTD KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

No. 12768-84/EC/CTD | dated Peshawar, the 30.1 1.2Q16

I

[\

I

8.

9.

Principal Secretary to Governor Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Principal Secretary to  Chief Mmlstur Khyber Pakht'.mkhwa,
Peshawar. i

Chief Secreary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshaw ar. ) il

. Secretary Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Estt: & Admn De: >artment

Peshawar.

. Secretary Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Home & T. Aq Deptt

Peshawar.

Secretary Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Fmance Deptt Peshawar.
Addl: Inspector General of Police, (] 'peratlon Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar,

Deputy Inspector General of Police, HQrs Khybe1 Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar.,

Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

10.PSO to IGP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

11.Director IT, CPO Peshawar. :

12.AIG, Establishment CPO Peshawar.

13.0Officer Concerned.

14.PSO/PA to Worthy Addl: IGP, CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar.

15.Supdt: Secret: CPO Peshawar.

}
16.Accountant, OAST & MTO CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pesnawar,
17.U.O.P File.

ADDITIONAL INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLlLF
CTD, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESH;* “ AR
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THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE . 3 '
KHYBERTA KHTUNKHWA. j
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HROUGH PROPER CHANNEL: DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF
bOLICE, CTD KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Subject: Application for Extra-ordinary Leave (Without Pay)

With profound regards, It is most humbly submitted that T have been selected for a 1 .
«ear project of the World Bank as Economist to prepare research based policy implications
)for Federal Board of Revenue, Government of Pakistan (Annex-A). The project aims to
accelerate growth and tax reforrqs. It will be an honour for me to avail thi:gjxmazing opportunity
where | can excel in my professional field.

[t is, therefore, humbly requested to kindly grant me éxtra-ordinary leave without pay
(Anncx-B) for one year period (March 1, 2019 to Feb. 29" 2020).

. 1
Yours obediently ng

(Dr. MURAD

Assistant Director (Research and Analysis)
Research and Aralysis Wing, -

Counter Terrorism Dépariment.

N

Dated: Feb. 21%, 2019

‘
-~
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To. S | | /

The Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL DEPUTY INSPECTOR
GENERAL OF POLICE, CTD KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Subject:- Application for Extra-Ordinary Leave (Without Pay)
With profound regards, it is most humbly submittzd that [ have bliﬁ',{en selected
fora Ol year project of the World Bank as Economist io prepare r2search
based policy implications for Federal Board of Revenue, Go{rerrm e of.
Pakistan (Annex-A). The pI‘OjeCt airns to accelerate growth and tax mfomm

It will be an honour for me to avail this an"azlno opportumty whele Ican -
excel in my professional field. :

[t is therefore, humbly requested to kindly gi‘ant me extra-ordinary
leave without pay (Annexure-B) for one year period (March 1St 2019 to Feb :
29" 2020) -

(MURAD KHAN)
Astt: Director Research & Analysis

Dated Feb, 21, 2019

PR ———_—
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‘\;ﬁ'" '.""m:un* Ml Khan i . .
T8 HOrs: Peshuon nr ' - i e s
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SHOW CAUSGNOUICE ¢, -
L§] Where: » ' ! _ .
Rescurch o Analyals :{:'(\4; Iy poristant Birsctar Murad, Kiian of s Ul while poxted 26
ST (4 ] * 2 BTX
CHINSSINS 0N Your part thit:- shiwar Reglon have comtnitied the Tollowing comtnissions /

i - y |
;(6 has been reported thint you submitted an npplication for graatiog
365 duyz Extru Oredinnry Leave as you were sclected for-01 yesr
pl'('jcct of ‘hc \Vm’ld Bank 88 ﬂco'")mics an 22”01‘2019‘

ii.  You did not join your lawful ;luties from the dute of submission of
the applicution and absented yourself intentionsily and achbc::atdg
from your officiut dutics without any kind of leave OF permission
from your supcriors i.e w.c.f 22.02.2018.

iii. Your this uttitude clearly shows lack of interest in discharge of your

official duties,
t and is against the

~ All this speaks highly adverse on youv pa
disciplinary rules.

v,

2). Now. I, DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE CTD mYBER
IWA call upon you to explain your position in 03 days of the reciipt of Wnis

PAKHTUNKEF
Notice as to why departmental action should not be taken against }‘_70,‘\1 Aas per nhs. /
¢ ,:! ! i b :, s k . ) .

v

Depuiydagpects Gengral of l’o\icei
‘Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar

e e .
- —-—

i~
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No. 5983/FC/CTD§
Dated 16/42019 !

SHOW CAUSENOTICE. o I : B

L. Whereas, you Ass1stant Dlrector Murad Khan of this Unit whlle

Posted as Research & Analysis at CTD Peshawar Region have conumttee

the following commissions/omissions on your part that:-

i

1l

2

It has been reported that you submitted an applicatioﬁ:'fof

granting 365 days Extra QOrdinary Leave as you were selected
for Ol-Year project .of the World Bank as Economlcs on
22.02.2019. : '

You did niot join your lawful duties from the date of submission

of the application and absented yourself intentionally and

. deliberately from your official duties without any kind of lzave

or permission from your superiors Lew.e.f 22.02.2018.

‘.

~Your this attitude clearly shows lack of interest in discharge of

your official duties. '
N W

All this speaks highly adverse on v our pirt and is-against the

disciplinary rules.

Now, I, DEPUTY INSP'E(L'I‘“OR CENERAL OF POLIC E

CTD KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA call upon you to explain your position

in 03 days of the receipt of this Notice as to why departmental action ghould ‘

not be taken against you as per rules.

Deputy Inspector General of Police,
CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

ey



To

The Dephty Inspector General
Counter Terrorism Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject: Show Cause Notice

In response to your letter no. 5983 dated 16-04-2018 on the subject noted above, it is
stated that [ have forwarded my application for extra-ordinary leave (EOL) without pay
which is forwarded to Central Police Office by your good office. In the application, it
is clearly requested that [ may be granted one year EOL without pay for the mentioned

purpose. Due to the contract signed with the World Bank, I was bound to join my duties

~ as per the policy of the agency as Economist in Tax Reforms and Policy Unit for FBR,

Pakistan. In hope of that application to be accepted as per rules and regulation which
mentioned very clearly the dates starting from March 2019 to end of Feb. 2020, [ joined

my duties.

In light of my application forwarded by the Honorable office of the Deputy I'n;pector
General of Counter Terrorism Department of KP;. It is most humbly requested that 1
may be permitted to carry out my duties smoothly with Wdrld Bank for the sake of my
personal growth, positive rr:presentation of the CTD at world level and for the greatést ,

benefit of the motherl_and, Pakistan.

Dr. Murad Khan
~ Assistant Director (R&A)
Counter Terrorism Department
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_ 19, Dated v K W the 31 h"’ "y
Lo Mr Sulinan Choudhary

l)cput) Inspector Genery) of Polige,
(Crimes), Investigation, Khybgr p

Peshawar KNtk b,
Subjodt - CHARGEF SHF ETSTATEMPNT OM,I..E(;AILQI\'_S
Memo:

tnclosed  pleuse  find herewith Charge  SheevStatement ol
Aliepations duly sipned by the Competent Authority alongwith ongimal cnyuiry file n

respect of Dr Murad Khan, Assistanit Dircctor Reascrach & Anabysis (Qualittive
bExpurt) | am directed 1o request you tor conducting enquiry into the allegations and

fiurnshing scpurt within stipulated period piease.

(SADIQ BALOCH)PSP

: Al stablhishiuem

bor Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhw g, Peshawar,

Nu S 3(‘(\\_6 19,

Copy of above alongwith Charge SheevStatement of Alerations

.i;.':.l'.;l.’;.&i;!.‘).lirll;i.\'.'.d.‘. i

vin-dupheate) s forwarded to the Deputy Inspector General of l’ulicc‘l("!!‘)t Kh)l’icrt
Pukhiunkhwa, Peshawar with the request that duplicate copies of Charge Shect SLLll\‘!I‘IL['I

ot Allegations in respect of Dr. Murad Khan, Assistant Director Reaserach & Anabysis
(Qualitative Expert) for signature by the officer concerned. The same may be returned Lo

this otfice atier signature as a token of its receipt.

(SA "H)PSP
A{G/Estublishmm\t. .

s w@ : For Inspector General of Police,
__,,-/*Z“ Khyber Pakhtunkhwi, Peshawar.
© W v

'\\ [N
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OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
Central Police Office, Peshawar

No. S/ /

2019 dated Peshawar the 23.10.2019

To,
- Mr. Salman Choudhary, ‘

Deputy Inspector General of Police,

(Crimes), Investigations, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar. :

Subject:- CHARGE SHEET/STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.
Memo:

Enclosed please find herewith Charge Sheet/Statement of
Allegations duly signed by the Competent Authority alongwith original
enquiry file in respect of Dr. Murad Khan, Assistant Director Research &
Analysis (Qualitative Expert). I am directed to request you for conducting
enquiry into the allegations and furnishing report within stipulated period
please. ' -

(SADIQ BALOCH)PSP
AIG/Establishment ;
For Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

No. S/3696/19.

Copy of above alongwith Charge Sheet/Statement of Allegations (in-
duplicate) is forwarded to the Deputy Inspector General of Police, CTD,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar with the request that duplicate copies of
Charge Sheet/Statement of Allegations in respect of Dr. Murad Khan,
Assistant Director Research & Analysis (Qualitative Expert) for signature .

- by the officer concerned. The same may be returned to this office after

signature as a token of its receipt. . o

(SADIQ BALOCH)PSP
AIG/Establishment
For Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
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To _
The Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject:- - CHARGE SHEET/STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.

DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST DR. MURAD
KHAN _ASSISTANT _DIRECTOR CTD KHYBER.
PAKHTUNKHWA.

Memo : .
- Reference letter No. 3695 dated 23.10.2019 issued by
AlG/Establishment from the office of W/IGP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
regarding the subject quoted above.

[

1. It is submitted that Dr. Murad Khan Assistant Director Qualitative
expert of CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa vide CPO, Peshawar office
Memo No. 1694/19 dated 23.10.2019 on the following commissions /
omissions was given the following charge sheet under the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants Efﬁc1ency and Disciplinary Rules
2011

a. That as intimated by Deputy Inspector General of Police CTD KP,
he applied for one year Extra Ordinary Leave because he was
selected for One Year period project of the World Bank as
Economics on 22.02.2019...application of the some: leave
forwarded to CPO, Peshawar for the grant of such leave. -~

b. That prior to approval of leave by the competent authority absence
from his lawful duties w1thout any permission by concemed
authority.

¢. That he was issued Show Cause Notice by the DIG, CTD KP to
this office, he response, to the show cause notice submitted his

_reply with the contention he has joined his duty at World Bank
from March, 2019, and also requested that he may permitted to
carry out duties in the aforesaid Bank for his personal growth.

d. That he being member of discipline force has adopted a very
professional attitude which has degraded the image and moral of
department in the eyes of police force and amongst general '

FACTS:- :

2. The aforesaid officer was appomted as Assistant Dlrector BPS 17 in
CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through notification No. 1230/ SE-I on 23
November, 2016 under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Research and Analysis
Wing) Services Rules, 2014 Annexure-A’ and has been serving since
then. '

-



2. During his service at CTD, KP, he applied for Extra Ordinary Leave
- EOL on 04.03.2019 to work as an Economist i 1n World Bank (Copy
attached at Annex-B).

3. He applied for the said post- w1thout gettmg prOper NOC from the '

competent authority.
4. SP CTD Peshawar Region reported on 07.04.2019 that he- was
absence from duty 22.02.2019 Annexure-C.

5. In consequence issued him the Show Cause Notlce on 14.04. 2019 :

and he submitted his reply within the stipulated time (Annexure-D).
6. He reported back for duty on 2.09. 2019 where performing duty for 4-
Months and 10-days.

7. That Absent report was forwarded o CPO Peshawar for obtammg"’

guidline to Initiated necessary departmental action against him’ vide

this office memo No. 313/EC dated 07.06.2019 (copy enclosed as

annexure-E).

8. He also received salary three months (March, April & May 2019)
while he was absented from duty (copy of salary slip is attached as
Annexure-E). AC also was getting handsome salary from World
Bank.

9. All the relevant record submitted by the quarter concerned and reply
to the charge sheet issued to him was perused

INTERVIEW WITH DR. MURAD ASSISTANT DIRECTOR.

10.He submitted reply to charge sheet issued to him (Annex-F) “With

profoundly record it is most humbly submitted that I request to the

concerned authority through proper channel to kindly grant extra

ordinary leave without pay for one year period from march 2019 to
February, 2019. 1 followed my application several time and then hope
of that worthy Inspector General of Police would grant me leave. 1
joined my assignment due to the 15-days time for joining period for
that the greatest benefit of the country, Pakistan positive appreciation
of my parent department at national and international level. and
personal growth.,

I1.He was put the following question

Q1. Did you Apply NOC for the said post at the World Bank.
Ans: No.

Q:2 why did'you leave place of posting without prior approval
Ans: He had no answer and

Q:3 When you were serve the show cause notice from DIG CTD did

you report back at your place of duty.

Ans: No. |

Q:4 Did .you drawn your salary from the pblice Department charges-

during your absence while performmg your duties for the World
Bank. : :

Yes.
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Q:5. Have you any other relevant document / ev1dence to prowde
before the undersigned.
Ans: No.

FiND;NGS' | | : . W 4*/7@;) |

q el

13.  The delinquent officer did not obtained any NOC to apply for the

position at the world bank.
14.  The delinquent officer left his duties on 22.02.2019 W1thout waltmg
for any action on his leave request. -

“15.  The delinquent officer also availed three months ﬁa'y (March, April &

May-2019) While he was working at the World Bank.

16. He was unable to provide any possible and cogent.reason for his
action. - -

RECOMMENDATIONS:-

17.He meets the criterion laid down in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa;
Government Servants (Efficiency and D1$01plmary) Rules 2011
Section 2, clauses 1(i), (iii), and (iv). :

18.In the light of the above mentioned findings it transpires that Dr.

Murad Khan has committed serious and gross misconduct liable for

departmental action. It is submitted that he may be dismissed from
service as Section 4 (b) (iv) and the ava11ed pay may be recovered

from him.
(SALMAN CHOUDHRY) PSP
Deputy Inspector General of Police
Crimes Investigation, CPO Peshawar -
No. 206/PA/Crime/Inv: , Dated Peshawar the 01.11 20 19

Copy of above is forwarded for information to the:- ! o
l. Addl. Inspector General of Police, Investigation ' Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Deputy Inspector General of Pollce CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

3. Assistant Inspector General of police, Establishment ‘Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar.

(SALMAN CHOUDHRY) PSP
. Deputy Inspector General of Police
- Crimes Invesngauon CPO Peshawar

)
h._‘.\_‘
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To

This order will dispose off the Departmental Enquiry initiated
against Dr. Murad Khan, Assistant Director Research and Analysis
Qualitative Expert of CTD Peshawar who was charge sheeted with statement
of allegation issued by the Worthy IGP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa under civil
servants (E &D) Rules, 2011 vide No. S/3695/19 dated 23.10.2019. He was
charged on the basis of the followmg allegatlons which reads:

. That as intimated by Deputy Inspector General of Police CTD KP,
you applied for one year Extra Ordinary Leave because you were
selected for One Year period project of the World Bank as
Economics on 22.02.2019. Application of the same leave "was
forwarded to CPO, Peshawar for the grant of such leave.

2. That prior to approval of leave by the competent authority, you
absented yourself from your lawful duties without any permission
by concerned authority. :

3. That you were issued Show Cause Notice by the DIG, CTD KP to
this effect, in response to the show cause notice you submitted
your rep]y with the contention your. reply that you have joined
your duties at World Bank from March, 2019, and also requested
that you may permitted to carry out duties in the aforesaid Bank
for your personal growth.

e. That you being member of discipline force have adopted a very
professional attitude which have degraded the image and moral of
department in the eyes of police force and amongst general publlc .

FACTS:-

An enquiry was conducted by the Additional IGP/IAB, Khyber :
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar (Mr. Salman Choudhry) against- the
delinquent officer Dr. Murad Khan Assistant Director Research and
Analysis Qualitative Expert of CTD Peshawar.

The delinquent officer did not obtain any NOC to apply for the
position at the World Bank. The delinquent officer left his duties on
22.02.2019 without waiting for any action on his leave request. The
delinquent officer also availed three months pay (March, Api‘il &
May-2019) While he was working at the World Bank. He was unable-
to provide any plausible and cogent reason for his action. . :

The delinquent officer was. appointed as Assi_stant Director
BPS-17 in CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through notification” No.
1230/SE-I on 23 November, 2016 under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
(Research and Analysis Wing) Services Rules, 2014 ’
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He was issued final show cause Notice which he replied. 'He
was given an opportunity for personal hearing but he had no plau51ble
explanation with regard in allegatwn leveled against him. - = |

The delinquent officer was called to orderly Room. He was -
listened in detail and questions regarding, his conduct but could not
satisfy the undersigned regarding gross irregularities as clear from the
enquiry _ : report

Keeping in view the findings of the Enquiry Officer and materla] on -
record and finding of the enquiry officer, as well as giving him personal
hearing. I found. accused officer Dr. Murad Khan, Assistant Director

Research and Analysis Qualitative Expert of CTD Peshawar guilty of the .+

allegations/charges which are very serious nature. He is guilty of gross’
misconduct, morale degradation and bluffing the department hence he is
dismissed from service 22.02.2019 and also, the double pay he has receive
for three months maybe recovered from him.

Order announced. . ‘ -
DR. ISHTIAQ AHMED)PSP/PPM
Addl: IGP/HQrs:
For Inspector General of Police, .
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar :
Deputy Inspector General of Police, CTD, Khyber Pakhtunknwa' -
Peshawar with the direction that the double pay he received for three
months i.e March, Aprll and May, 2019 may be recovered from him. .
COS to IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

PA to Additional IGP/HQrs Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. - -~
PA to DIG/HQrs Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
PA to AIG/Establishment COP Peshawar.
Registrar, CPO Peshawar.
' Office Supdt CP Branch CPO Peshawar.
. Office Supd to E-V E-1, CPO. '
0 UOP File.
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To: The Superintendent of Police,

CTO Malakand Region Swat,
SUBJECT: QVERPAYMENT OF PAY AN v b
MEMO: =

Please refer to Worthy IGP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa orders issued under Kyd N
$/1541-50/2020 da-ed 29.04.2020 (copy enclosed for ready reference),

The departmental enquiry initiated against Dr. Murad Khan Assistant Dmcmq 8%
17 of this Unit has been disposed off and awarded “Major Punishment” dismissa: from seiviee,

w.¢.022.02.2019 and elso the double pay he has received for three months may be recovered g, £ E
him in the above quoated reference. ~ f :
The :otal amount of recovery for the thres month is Rs; 184425/- needssg be '} :
recovered / deposited in thos office from the aforesaid officer. His detail is as under: : ':
N.amc.:’?/ Dr. Murad Khan
Father Nzme: Fazal Rehman
CNIC No: 15602-9462116-5
Home Address: Village Delai P/O Bara Banda Tehsil Kabal District Swat
Contact No:  0345-3970491 4
. : ’ b
[n view of the above, it is therefore, requested thar the above mentioned amount qy ’

i
b i
be recovered from the said officer and deposited in this office at the earliest, please. , i !1 :
T
{

e ‘ Deputy In e_gupeﬁé of Police,
/4 D )(MJ (id SA : CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

W

. \.hl_l‘uf
J‘s" Q '\'KD ’é
T Swat. e te)a'
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The Superintendent of Police, ‘
CTD Malakand Region Swat. ' o

‘Subject:- OVERPAYMENT OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES.

Memo ' o ‘
Please refer to Worthy IGP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa orders issued

under.Endst: No. S/1541-50/2020 dated 20.04.2020 (copy enclosed for ready .-

reference)

The departmental enquiry initiated against Dr. Murad Khan
Assistant Director BS-17 of this Unit has been disposed off and awarded .
“Major Punishment” dismissal from service w.e.f 22.02.2019 and -also
the double pay he has received for three months may be recovered from’
him in the above quoted reference. ~

The total amount of recovery for the three month is Rs. 184425/
needs to be recovered/deposited in this office from the aforesaid officer.
His details is as under: - :

Name Dr. Murad Khan . S

Father Name Fazal Rehman =~ =~ o .

CNIC No.: - 15602-9462116-5 | "

Home Address Village Delai P/O Bara Banda  Tehsil Kabal -

District Swat
Contact No.:  0345-3970491 .

In view of the above, it is therefore, requested that the above
mentioned amount may be recovered from the said officer and deposited
in this office at the earliest, please. |

Deputy Inspector General of _,P"ol_ice",'l o

CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
' Peshawar.

T



Inspector General of Police,
Khybar Pakhtunkhwa

Daled: 15-07-2020 \/
- -

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE DISMISSAL ORDER
DATED: 20-04-2020 ,

i

Respected Sir,

i,

Appeliant submits as under,

That in the light of the Notification No. 1230/SE-| the Appeliant / undersigned

has assumed the charge of the post of Assistant Director {Qualitative Expert)
Research and Analysis Wing, Counter Terrorism Depariment.

{Copy of the Notification and charge assumption report are

attached as Annexura: A, A/1)

2. That the period of initial probation i.e. one year as prescribed rules for tre

post Le. Rule 7(2) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Palice department (Research
and Analysis Wing) Service Rules, 2014 was successfully stand completed cn
22-11-2017 and till the end of Feb. 2019, the Appeliant / Undersigned served
as Assistant Direclor Research & Analysis in CTD Head Quarter ard

Peshawar Region and also performed duties as Assistant Director Counterirg
Financing of Terrorism (CFT).

3. That the Appellant / Undersigned was selected for one year project of ite

4,

world bank as Economist to prepare research based poficy implications fir
Federal Board of Revenue, Government of Pakistan, therefore, the Appellan: /
undersigned moved an application and requested the competent authonly
through proper channel to kindly grant extra-ordinary leave without pay for
one year period from March 1%, 2019 to Feb. 29%, 2020 to the Appeliant.

(Copy of the Application is attached as Annexure: B)

That Appeliant { Undersigned application was kept pending for some unknov/n
reasons. With a hope that the worthy Inspector General of Police will grant
leave without pay to the Appellant under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servarts
Revised Leave Rules, 1981, section 12.

Section 12 is reproduced for easy reference

“ (1) Extraordinary leave may be granted on any ground up to
maximum period of five years at a time; provided that the civil serv

f’

—
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Better Copy#@
Dated 15.07.2020 '
Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE DISMISSAL
ORDER DATED 20.04.2020.

Respected Sir,

Appellant submits as under, ' -

I. That in the light of the Notification No. 1230/SE-I - the

appellant/undersigned has assumed the charge of the post of Assistant
Director (Qualitative Expert) Research and Analysis Wing, Counter
Terrorism Department. : -
Copy of the Notification and charge assumptlon report - are
attached as Annexure-A, A/l.

. That the period of initial probation i.e one year as prescribed rulés for

the post i.e Rules 7_2) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Department
(Research and Analysis Wing) Service Rules, 2014 was successfully
stand completed on 22.11.2017 and till the end of Feb. 2019, the
appellant/ undersigned served as Assistant Director Research &
Analysis in CTD Head Quarter and Peshawar Region and also |
performed duties as Assistant Director Countering Financing of
Terrorism.

. That the appellant / Undersigned was selected for one year projelc;t of

the world bank as Economist to prepared research based. policy
implications for Federal Board of Revenue, Government of Pakistan,
therefore the appellant/undersigned moved an application and
requested the competent authority through proper channel to kindly
grant extra-ordinary leave without pay for one year period from
March 1%, 2019 to February, 29", 2020 to the appellant.

Copy of the application is attached as Annexure; B

. That appellant / uﬁdersigned application was kept pending for some

unknown, reasons. With a hope that the worthy Inspector General of
Police will grant leave without pay to the Appellant under Khyber .
Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Revised Leave Rules, 1981 Sectlon 12.
Section 12 is reproduced for easy refererice.

“(1) extraordinary leave may be granted on any ground up
to a maximum period of five years at a time; provided-that
the civil servant to whom such leave is granted has been in
continuous service for a period of not less than ten years. In
case a civil servant has not completed ten years of
continuous service, extraordinary leave without pay for a
‘maximum period of two years may be granted at the _
discretion of the leave sanctioning authority. This leave can *"



.((_

whom such leave is granted has been in continuous service for a period
of not less than ten years. In case a civil servant has not completed ten
years of continuous service, extraordinary leave without pay for a
maximum period of two years may be granted at the discretion of the
leave sanctioning authority. This leave can be granted irrespective of
the fact whether a civil servantis a permanent or tamporary employee.

(2) The maximum period of extraordinary leave without pay combined
with leave on full pay and leave on half pay shall be subject to the limit
of 5 years prescribed in FR-18, i.e. the maximum perlod of extraordinary
leave without pay that would be admissible to a civil servant who has
rendered continuous service for a period of not less than 10 years shall

be § years less the period of leave on full pay and leave on half pay so
combined.

(3) Extraordinary leave may be granted retrospectively in lieu of absence
without leave.}]”

5. That the Appellant / Undersigned joined the World Bank project and the
application moved by the Appellant / undersigned for annual leave was
pending in the department and no response was received to the Appellant
regarding its approval or dismissal. It is pertinent to mention here that the
Appellant received show cause notice no. 5983 dated 16-04-2019 regarding
absence from the duty which was duly replied by the Appellant / Undersigned.

- (Copy of the Show cause notice and reply are attached as Annexure: C,
A D)

6. That on 02-09-2019, the Appellant / Undersigned rejoined / resumed his
duties in the parent Department but amazingly the Appellant / undersigned
application was forwarded to competent authority with show cause notice /
charge sheet for disciplinary action which is marked to DIG Crimes and
investigation for inquiry through letter No. S/ 1/ 19, dated 23-10-2019.

i {Copy of the Charge Sheet/Statement of allegations, Disciplinary action
' etc are attached as Annexure: E, E/1)

7. That in light of the letter letter No. S/ 1/ 19, dated 23-10-2019 from the office
of the DIG Crimes and Investigation, the Appellant / Undersigned appeared in
person for inquiry and submitted / requested that the Appellant / Undersigned
has assumed / rejoined duties from the last three months and further
requested that Appellant salary has been stopped due to the inquiry and the
charge sheet and the same inquiry may kindly be closed against the
Appellant. '

(Copy of the reply s attached as Annexure: F)
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-

be granted irrespective of the fact whether a civil servant is
a permanent employee.

(2) the maximum period of extraordinary leave without pay
combined with leave on full pay and leave on half pay shall
be subject to the limit of 5 years prescribed in FR-18, i. e the
maximum period of extraordinary leave without pay that

would be admissible to a civil servant who has ‘rendered -

continuous service for a period of less than 10-years shall be

S-years less than period of leave on full pay and leave-on

half pay so combined.

(3) Extraordinary leave may be granted retrospectlvely in
lieu of absence without leave/”

. That the appellant/undersigned joined the World Bank project and the
application moved by the appellant / undersigned for annual leave was
pending in the department and no response was received to the
appellant regarding its approval or dismissal. It is pertinent to mention
here that the Appellant received show cause notice No. 5983 dated.
16.04.2019 regarding absence from the duty which was duly replied
by the appellant / Undersigned.

Copy_of the Show Cause Notice and reply are attached as
Annexure-C & D. )

. That on 02.09.2019, the appellant / undersigned rejoined / resumed his
duties in the parent Department  but amazingly the Appellant /

~

Undersigned application was forwarded to competent authority with

show cause notice / charge sheet for disciplinary action which is
marked to DIG Crimes and investigation for inquiry through letter No.
S/1/19, dated 23.10.2019.

kS 4'
Lo -~

Copy of the Charge Sheet/Statement of Allegatlons, Dlsclplmary
Action etc are attached as Annexure-E, E/1).

. That in light of the letter No. S/1/19, dated 23.10. 2019 from the
office of the DIG Crimes and Investlgatlon ‘the Appellant /

Undersigned appeared in person for inquiry and submitted/requested -

that the appellant/undersigned has assumed / rejoined duties from the

last three months and further requested that appellant salary has been

stopped due to the inquiry and the charge sheet and the same mqu1ry‘
may kindly be closed against the appellant.

Copy of the reply is attached as Annexure-F.
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8. That thereafter, final show cause notice no. 3930 dated 13-11-2019 was

issued from the office of the
Pakhtunkhwa, Central Police Offi
conducted by DIG Crime, Investigati

Inspector_ General of Police Khyber
ce, Peshawar In the light of inquiry
on, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

(Copy of the Final Show Cause notice is attached as Annexurc: G)

- Thatin response to the letter No. S/ 1/ 19, dated 23-10-2019 with enclosed

copy of the charge sheet from the worthy office of the Inspector General of
Paolice, KP. A humble request was made In response to the final show cause
notice to consider the humble submissions with an apology of the Appeliant.
Furthermore, With regard to the final show cause notice, the Appellant was
called in orderly room and appeared before the worthy Additional Inspector

General of Police Headquarter, KP Peshawar with the same submissions -and
apology. - - '

(Copy of reply to the Fina! Show Cause Notice and Orderly Roo:n are
attached as Annexure: H, 1)

10.That the worthy Additional Inspector General of Police Headquarter, KP

Pashawar issued the Appellant / Undersigned dismissal order No. S/ 1541-50/
2020 dated 20/04/2020 effective from 22/02/2019. The same is dispatched to
the Appellant with § recovery letter which is received b

[ y the Appellant /
undersigned on 06/07/2020. _
(Copy of the Dismissal and Recovery letter are attached as Annexure: J,

it :s therefore, most humbly requested to the Honourable Inspector General

of Police, to passionately consider the Appeliant appeal for reinstatement with an
apology and the dismissal order dated: 20-04-2020 may kindly be  set-asids /
recalied as the absence of the Appellant was not wilful but due to the reason sta:ed
above and major penalty of dismissal which has been awarded to the Appellant is
also need merit consideration. Furthermore, the Appellant availed the opportunity to

enhancé,professional growth and capacity for the larger benefit of the organization
ie. CTD.

(Dr. MURAD KHAN)
Assistant Director (Research and Analysis)
Research and Analysis Wing,£.7
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8. That thereafter, final show cause notice No. 3930 dated 13.11.2019

was issued from the office of the Inspector General of Police Kiyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Central Police Office, Peshawar in the light of inquiry
conducted by DIG Crime, Investlgatlon Khyber Pakhtunkhwa '
Peshawar. :

Copy of the final show cause not:ce is attached as Ann&ure (:

. That in response to the letter No. S/1/19, dated 23;10.2019'with ‘

enclosed copy of the charge sheet from the worthy office of the
Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. A humbly réquest
was made in response to the final show cause notice to consider the
humbly submissions with an apology of the appellant. Furthermore,
with regard to the final show cause notice, the appellant was called in
orderly room and appeared before the worthy Additional-Inspector
General of Police headquarter. 5
Copy of reply to the Final Show Cause Notlce and Orderly Room
are attached as Annexure-H, L.

1 1.That the worthy'Additional Inspector General of Police Headquerter,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar issued the appellant / Undersigned
dismissal order No. §/1541-50/2020 dated 20.04.2020 effective from
22.02.2019. the same is dispatched to the appellant with a recovery
letter which is received by the appellant / _unders1gned_ on 06.07.2020.

It is, therefore, most humbly requested to the Honorable Inspector
General of Police, to passionately consider the appellant appeal for
reinstatement with an apology -and the dismissal order dated
20.04.2020 may kindly be set-aside/ recalled as the abzence of the
appellant was not willful but due to the reason stated above and major
penalty of dismissal which has been awarded to the appellant is also -
need merit consideration. Furthermore, the appellant availed the-
opportunity to enhance professmnal growth and capacity for the larger
benefit of the organization i.e CTD

~ DR. MURAD KHAN

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Research and ' Analysis Qualitative
Expert of CTD Peshawar

i
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21, Dated Peshawar “‘“‘/7’2/'\3"2“2‘-
ORDER
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ated 20 04 2020
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Dismissal Trom service on the fallowing

proceedings

Murad Khan was awarded punishiment pf

allegutions. ulier proper depanmental enquiry

b That as mtimted by Deputy I3

pector General of Police, CTD. Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshavesr, v
1

ou applied for one year |
betanse yau were selected for ane
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10 CPO for the grant of suc

xtrn Ordinnry Lege
{1 year period pioject of the Worlg Bank
9. Application of the same leave was \
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cancerned Authorily

forwarded
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¢ by the Competem Authority you

That vou werpe isued Show

Cause Notice by 1he DIG/CTD Khyber
Pakbtunkhwa 1o this cfTect,

In response 1o the Shaw Cause N
subinitted your reply with the contention thay you have joined vou

: r dutics ot
World Bank fram Marely, 2010 and alsa requesied that you may

he peemi tied
10 earry out dutics in 1he aforcsaid Bunk for yout personal grawti,

of disciplined. foree
c¢h has degraded ihe
ce foree and ATangst go
the Additional IGPAAL, Khyber Pakhiunkhwa,
} against the delinquemt officer (Dr. Mumid Khan) Assistam
alitative Expert) of CTD Peshawar,

The delinquent officer did not obtain any N
World Bank. The delinquent officer lefi his duties on

on his leave request. The delinquent officer also availed three (03) months pay (March, Aptil &
Hax-2019, while he was working at the World Bank. He was ungble to provide any plausible and

“ogent reason for his action, He was issued Final Show Cause. Notice. which he replied. He was

given.an opportunity for personal hearing but he had no plausible explanation with regard 1o
allegations leveled against him.

alice, you

4 Thot you being a member
[ I ° . 1
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: Un-prafessional auitude "whi
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. * An enquiry was cenducied by
Peshawar {Mr. Salman Choudhry
|z Rirector Research & Analysis (Qu
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neral public,
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ms no force in this petition hence filed. )
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PA to AIG/Establishment CPO Peshawar,

Registrar, CPO Peshawar. = T s

s,

7. Ogicc Supdt: E-V, CPO Peshawar. o S
8. Office Supdt: E- CPO Peshawar, 5 .
9. UOP File, - T

10. Dr. Muragt Khan Ex-Assistant Director ‘Research & 'An
Expert) of.CTD Peshawar, I R
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

Dr. Mufad Khan | . /VS

SUBJECT: APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO ALLOW THE

PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.__ 12020

APPELLANT TO AMEND THE INSTANT APPEAL BY
IMPUGNING _THE ~ ORDER _DATED __ 17.03.2021,

WHEREBY_ THE REVISION OF THE APPELLANT
WAS REJECTED.

RESPECTED SHEWITH:-

1.

That the appellant has filed the instant appeal in this Honourable

Police Deptt: © ™

Tribunal against the order dated 20.04.2020, whereby the appellant™ "

was dismissed from service w.e.f 22.0.2019 and against the letter
dated 16.06.2020, whereby in.  consequence of order dated
20.04.20250, recovery of three months of worth of Rs.184425/- has
been imposed upon the appellant and against not taking action on the
departmental appeal/review within the Statutory peridd of ninety days.

That the instant appeal is pending before this Honourable Tribunal
and during the pendency of this appeal, respondent No.1 rejected/field
decide t}le departmental appeal/review of the appellant on 17.03.2021,
which is necessary to be challenged before this Honourable Tribunal.
(Copy of order dated 17.03.2021 is attached as Annexure-A)

That as departmental appeal/review of the appellarit was rejected on

wants to challenge the order dated 17.03.2021 before this Honourable
Tribunal by amending the instant appeal.

It will be in the interest of justice to allow the appellant to amend the

instant appeal by challenging the order dated 17.03.2021 before this
Honourable Tribunal. '

'17.03.2021 during the pendency of this appeal, therefore the appellant- -~ -



ke

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this
application, the appellant may kindly be allowed to challenge the

~order dated 17.03.2021 before this Honourable Trlbunal by amendmg

the instant appeal

APPELLANT
Dr. Murad Khan

THROUGH: ; g

(M. ASIF YOUSAF
ADVOCATE SYPREME RT
4 & [/~ --

(TAIMUR ALTKHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

/
AFFIDAVIT

SRR T I

It is affirmed and declared that the contents of Application are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothmg as been
concealed from this Honourable Tribunal. :

DEPONENT
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR “Q;_ -

_~SERVICE APPEAL NoO. g [g /2020Khyhor .»M-..um.w;

. (.}"«N‘. luuunal '

‘ . Dinry ; . ¥
Dr. Murad Khan Ex-A331stant Dlrector (Research & Analyms), YN jé-{ﬁ..?,
Counter Terrorism Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawarbatea iﬂ[e% 2¢

. (Appellant)
"~ VERSUS

1 The Provmcxal Inspector General of Pohce Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. ‘

2. The Deputy Inspector General of Pohce CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar.

3. . The Supermtendent of Pohce CTD Malakand Reglon swat.
' (Respondents)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK SERVlCE
TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE_ IMPUGNED ORDER
DATED 20.04.2020, WHEREBY THE _APPELLANT WAS
DISMISSED FROM SERVICE W. E.F 22.02.2019 AND ALSO’
THE RECOVERY OF DOUBLE PAY FOR THREE MONTHS -
HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON . . HIM AND "AGAINST THE

_ LETTER _DATED__ 16.06.2020 WHEREBY “IN _THE

)

edto-day CONSEQUENCE OF ORDER DATED . 20.04.2020" THE
&~ o RECOVERY OF THREE MONTHS - OF WORTH OF
Registrar, RS.184425.. HAS MENTIONED AND THE ORDERS DATED
“A\n \ >80 20042020 _AND. LETTER _DATED _ 16.06.2020 _WERE -
RECEIVED BY THE APPELLANT ON 06.07.2020 AND

AGAINST NOT _ TAKING _ ACTION __ON ' THE

DEPARTMENTAL _APPEALS/REVIEW WITHIN _THE -
STIPULATED PERIOD OF 90-DAYS.

2! PRAYER: - | i
” 4 THAT ON THE ACCEPTANCE OF_THIS APPEAL. THE - -
o IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 20.04.2020 and 16.06.2020 MAY
§  GRACIOUSLY BE SET ASIDE AND APPELLANT MAY BE
5 s REINSTATED INTO SERVICE WITH ALL BACK - &
& = CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER| REMEDY
¢

. WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT THAT MAY
/20 ‘ ALSO BE AWARDED IN FAVOR OF THE APPELLANT , ¥ i cons




b -

H '14'.;66.2021 i

. e

- 4w

. r—n" .
RN T I

M %'

“Apgeliant in pers
‘Addl. AG for the resporidants present. -
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Adjourned to 05.08.2021 before 5.8, -
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IN THE couéT OF KH\/BEK /%/G)TQNIZ_HW/? SERVIcE W}BUNAI
| | ) : PESHAWAK
DYT Mur‘arj ~ M\an ____ (Appellant)

(Petitioner)
(Plaintiff)

VERSUS !

/ 20\/@]‘0”)6/716 O7C‘ /CP ahr/ O#MRespond‘ént)f -‘

(Defendant)
i, _Dr Murad  [han

Do hereby appoint and constitute M. Asif Yousafzai, Advocate Supreme Court
Peshawar, 10 appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for
me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for
his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/Counsel on
my/our costs. : w

I/We authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/plu'r behalf all - - s
sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above hoted ratter.
The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our case at any stage of the
proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or is outstanding against me/us. .

. . . ‘ : ' 4 ’ ‘l_ » .
Dated | /2020 - W o ‘

~ (CLIENT)

ACCEPTED, /™

‘ %ﬁi'/é/ o
-~ M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI i
Advocate Supreme Caurt Peshawar.

7 ,
(TAIMURALFKHAN)
Advocate High Court Peshawar

. ' ‘ ¥ %J)’ ' . ’
(SYED NOMjI/\”jLI BUKHARI)
" Advocate High Court Peshawar

S Khane -
(SHAHKAR KHAN YOUSAFZAI)
- ADVOCATE PESHAWAR
OFFICE: o L
Room # FR-8, 4™ Floor, .
Bilour Plaza, Peshawar,
Cantt: Peshawar

~al. £AMD NAA2DANN



'The appeal of Dr. Murad Khan Ex- Assistant Director Counter Terif'orism Department
: !
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar received today i.e. on 19.11.2020 is :incomplete on the
following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant fl)r completion and

resubmission within 15 days.

2- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.

3- Annexures of the appeal may be flagged.

4- Page no. 3 of the memo of appeal is missing.

5- All the annexures of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better
one. |

6- Four more copies/sets. of the appeal along with annexures i.e. corr:mplete in all respect
may also be submitted with the appeal.

)
No. 2873 s, - |

Dt o [Zz /2020. w2 .y

REGISTR!}R -
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR
Mr. Taimur Khan Adv. Pesh. |

|
|
|
'1- Memorandum of a'ppeal may be got signed by the appellant. !
|
i
!




BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

- APPEAL NO. 12020
Dr. Murad Khan V/S Police Department etc.
INDEX
S.NO. |Documents . Annexure | Page No.
1. | Memo of appeal - . 01-04
2. Copy of application ' e 05
Copies of order dated 23.11.2016 - A&B
> |and30.11.2016 - 06-07
4, Copy of application C 08
Copies of the Show Cause Notice & D&E O N -
5. . 09-10
reply ,
Copy of charge sheet along with F ‘ :
6. ) - 11-12
statement of allegations
7. Copy of inquiry report G 13-15
Copies of order dated 20.04.2020, H,1&J '
8. letter dated 16.04.2020 and review f 16-21
petition '
9, Wakalat Nama | T
APPELLANT |
THROUGH: % C Z»
(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAL

ADVOCATE SUI\’%:E COURT,
(TAIMUR ALI KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,
i
(S. NOMAN ALT BUKHARI)

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,
. & '

(SHAHKAR KHAN YOUSAFZAT) a

ADVOCATE PESHAWAR
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL No._g_ffgé_/zozoxgz?fm;:;::;m.

Tribunag

. Diary No. -O
Dr. Murad Khan, Ex-Assistant Director (Research & Analysis), : MZ’
Counter Terrorism Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawarbawa% 20

(Appellant)
VERSUS

1. The Provincial Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

2. The Deputy Inspector General of Police CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

3. The Superintendent of Police CTD Malakand Region swat. e
‘ (Respondents)

—-——hrr e

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE
TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER
DATED 20.04.2020, WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS
DISMISSED FROM SERVICE W.E.F_22.02.2019 AND ALSO
THE RECOVERY OF DOUBLE PAY FOR THREE MONTHS
HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON HIM AND AGAINST THE
- LETTER DATED _16.06.2020 WHEREBY “IN THE
F}w dto-day CONSEQUENCE OF ORDER DATED 20.04.2020° THE
' RECOVERY OF THREE MONTHS OF WORTH OF
Re%@:.?’ RS.184425/- HAS MENTIONED AND THE ORDERS DATED
A\t \ >0 20.042020 AND LETTER DATED 16.06.2020 WERE
RECEIVED BY THE APPELLANT ON_06.07.2020 AND
AGAINST _ NOT _ TAKING _ACTION _ON  THE
DEPARTMENTAL _APPEALS/REVIEW _ WITHIN THE

STIPULATED PERIOD OF 90-DAYS,

/

pusm
—au

; PRAYER:

- /;é THAT ON_THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE -~
T IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 20.04.2020 and 16.06.2020 MAY
.g GRACIOUSLY BE SET ASIDE AND APPELLANT MAY BE
g 2 REINSTATED INTQ SERVICE WITH ALL BACK &
, é., CONSEQUENTIAL _BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY -
X >, € WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT THAT MAY
A ALSO BE AWARDED IN FAVOR OF THE APPELLANT

D NP R PR SR
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RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:
FACTS:

1. That the appellant was appointed as  Assistant Director
Research & Analysis Qualitative Expert BPS-17 in Counter Terrorism
Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa vide ‘order dated 23.11.2016 and = =
took over charge on the said post vide order on 30.1 1.2016. (Copies of

order dated 23.11.2016 and 30.11.2016 are attached as Annexure-
A & B)

T sema MR Sl ot

2. That the appellant was selected in Project of the World Bank as
Economist to prepare research based policy implications for Federal
Board of Revenue, Government of Pakistan, therefore, he filed
application for grant of Extra Ordinary Leave without pay for a period
of one year with effect from 01.03.2019 to 29.02.2020, which was duly
forwarded by the Respondent No. 3 to Respondent No. 1 for approval.
(Copy of application is attached as Annexure-C)

Sy P

3. That the appellant has presumed that his application for Extra Ordinary
Leave without pay has been approved by the high-ups, therefore he
joined Project Post and Show Cause notice was issued to the appellant
by the respondent No. 2 on 24.04.2019 on the basis of absence, which« =wm .
was duly replied by the appellant in which he clearly mentioned that he
has applied for Extra Ordinary Leave without pay for the period of one
with from 01.03.2019 to 29.302.2020 and he hoped to be accepted of
that application and may be permitted to carry out his duty with the e
project.(Copies of the Show Cause Notice & reply are attached as
Annexure-D&E). |

4. That the project was wind up on 31.08.2019 before completing his. e .
tenure of one year and he rejoined his parent department on 02.09.2019
and he performed his duty without salary when charge sheet was
issued alongwith statement of allegations on 23.10.2019 which was
duly replied by him. However the appellant did not keep the reply-to. ..
charge sheet which may be requisite from the department. (Copy of
charge sheet is attached as Annexure-F)

5. That the inquiry was conducted against the appellant, however no.
proper opportunity of defence was provided to the appellant and
without observing application for extra ordinary leave and reply to
show cause and charge sheet, the appellant was held responsible by
inquiry officer. (Copy of inquiry report is attached as Annexure-G). . _

.

T "
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6. That on the basis of that inquiry the show cause notice was issued to
the appellant, which was replied by the appellant however he did fei™ ™" -
keep copy of that which may be requisite from the department.

7. That Respondent No. 1 passed the order dated 20.04.2020 whereby the
appellant dismissed from service w.e.f 22.02.2019 and the double’
payment he has received for three months may be recovered from him
and requested by respondent No.2 to respondent No.3 by a letter dated
16.06.2020 that the recovery of worth of Rs.184425/- of three months
may be recovered from the appellant. The order dated 20.04.2020 and
the letter dated 16.06.2020 were received by the appellant on
06.07.2020. The appellant filed departmental appeal/review against the
dismissal order on 24.07.2020, which was not responded within the
statutory period of 90-days. (Copies of order dated 20.04.2020, letter = -
dated 16.04.2020 and review petition are attached as Annexure-
H,I&J)

8. That now the appellant comes to this Honorable Tribunal for redressal
of his grievances on the following grounds.

GROUNDS:

A) That not taking action on the departmental appeal of the appellant and
the impugned order 20.04.2020 and letter dated 16.06.2020 are
against the law, rules, norms of justice and material on record, o
therefore not tenable and liable to be set aside.

B) That the appellant has filed proper application for Extra Ordinary
Leave without pay for a period of one year 1.03.2019 to 29.02.2020
which was duly by the respondent No. 3 to 1 for approval and the
appellant also presumed that his application for Extra Ordinary Leave
has approved by the competent authority and he joined new Project
Post in the World Bank on the basis of that presumption and as such
as the appellant has fulfilled the criteria but due to lethargy of the
Department action has not been taken on application in time and the
appellant should not be punished for the fault of others.

C) That the appellant has joined his parent department appellant and
performed his duties for more than 6-months and after long time



. action has been taken against him and dismissed from service for the
faults of respondent department

D) That no regular inquiry was conducted against the appellant and no* =~

proper chance of defence was provided to the. appellant by the inquiry
officer which is violation of law and rules.

E) That the appellant did not willfully remain absent from his duty, but
he joined other post in the project of World Bank after proper
application for leave and as the appellant was selected by the World
Project on certain terms and conditions therefore he was compel to

remain absent from h1s duty due to that reason. SRR

F) That the appellant has been condemned unheard threughout and has
not been treated according to law and rules.

G) That the appellant seeks permission to advance others grounds and
proofs at the time of hearing. .

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of
the appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT

THROUGH: , J%‘ <
(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI)

ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT,
' OF PAKISFAN.

(TAIMUR ALl KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,

. (S. NOMAN AT FBUKHARY) S

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,
&

(SHAHKAR KHAN YOUSAFZALI)
ADVOCATE PESHAWAR

R A s TN
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. /2020

Dr. Murad Khan V/S Police Department oo,

APPLICATION FOR RESTRAINING THE RESPONDENTS FROM
RECOVERY FROM THE APPELLANT OF WORTH OF RS. 184425/-
TILL THE DECISION OF THE INSTANT APPEAL.

ST R e o s b ke

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

L. That the appellant has filed the instant appeal against the order dated
20.04.2020, whereby the appellant was dismissed from service and

- recovery of worth of Rs. 184425/ of three months has been imposed - - -

upon the appellant and through letter dated 16.06.2020 recovery were
to be made from the appellant.

2. That the appellant has a'good prima facie case and all the three

Pei v oD

ingredients are in favour of the appellant.

3. That the grounds of main appeal may also be considered as integral
part of this application. |

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on the acceptance of
this application the respondents may kindly be restrained from the

recovery from the appellant of worth of Rs.184425/- till the decision-

of the instant appeal. .

APPELLANT

ol e A AT, v

THROUGH: %Qf e

(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAT)
ADVOCATE SUP COURT,
&

(TAIMUR ALT KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,



! INSPECTOR GENERAL OF rofLicr
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‘ Central Police Office, Peshaway
‘ Fax: 091- 9210518 :
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OFFICE OF THE | /\:

‘Dated Peshawartae, 17 Nov, 2014

TIFICATION

l‘v\ it s /SE-; (}n the recomrrendations of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 'Faklu
[d
Lommisston Pesluw.m_\'tde tetter No. PSC/SR-VI/O87561 dated 15.11.2016, th
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/?OUCE DEPARTMENT. 7 ‘N A} " CID CTD PESHWAR

CHARGE ASSUMPTION REPORT

In compliance with tre crders issued by the Worthy [..
Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar over hig s=—————
ofice Nofiiicciion Nc. 1230/SE-| dated 23.11.2016, | hereby assumed the
charge as Assstant Cirector Research & Analysis (Qualitative Expart) BPS-
17 in CTD Khyber Pakhiunkhwa, Peshawcr tcday on the Fore Noon of
2%.11.2016.

-

: % '

i

( XHAN)
Asft: Director Research & Analysis
BPS-17

OFFICE OF THE ADD!TIONAL INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, CTD
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

No/}é4 &~ /EC/CTD Dated Peshawar, the 7 77-/2016.

| Copy of above is forwarded fcr information and necessary
action to the:

Principal Secretary ta Governor Khyber Pakhiunkhwa, Peshawar.
Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peskawar.
Chief Secreary Govermnment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.,
Secretary Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Estt: & Admn: Deptt: Peshawar.
Jecretary Govi: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Home & T.As Deptt: Pesnawar.
Secretary Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Deptt: Peshawar.
Addl: inspector General of Police, HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwe, Peshawar.
Addl:  Inspector General of Police, Operaticn, Khyber Fakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar
9. Deputy Inspector General of Police, HQrs: Khyser >akhtunkhvia, Peshcwar
10. Accourtart Ganeral, Knyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshcwar,
11. P30 to IGP Khyber Paghtunkhwa.
12. DirectorIT, GPO Peshcwar,
13. AG, Establishment CPD Peshawar.
14, Officer concern=d.
vT5. PSO/PA to Worthy Adc!. IGP, CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
16. Supct: Secret, C0, Peshawar.

w 17, Acccuntant. OaS! & MTO CTD KhySerPokhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
b 18, UOFF:le

BN A N~

KA | CTD, Khypet Pakhtunkhwa,
eshawar.

R e ey -
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POLICE DEPARTMENT - CTD PESHAWAR

CHARGE ASSUMPTION REPORT
In compliance with the orders issued by the worthy inspector general
of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar over the charge as Assistant
Director Research & Analysis (Qualitative Expert) BPS-17 in CTD Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar today on the Fore Noon at 29.11.2016.

vt Siy
(MURAD KHAN)
Astt: Director Research & Analysis

OFFICE OF THE ADDITiONAL INSPECTOR GENERAL OF
POLICE, CTD KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

No. 12768-84/EC/CTD dated Peshawar, the 3Q.1 1 2016

1. Principal Secretary to Governor Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.
Chief Secreary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
4. Secretary Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Estt: & Admn: Department
Peshawar.
5. Secretary Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Home & T.As Deptt
~ Peshawar. ‘ .
6. Secretary Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Deptt Peshawar.
7. Addl: Inspector General of Police, Operation, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.
8. Deputy Inspector General of Police, HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.
9. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar _
10.PSO to IGP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
‘11.Director IT, CPO Peshawar.
12.AIG, Establishment CPO Peshawar.
13.0Officer Concerned. '
14.PSO/PA to Worthy Addl: IGP CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.
15.Supdt: Secret: CPO Peshawar.

16.Accountant, OASI & MTO CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
17.U.O.P File.

(98]

ADDITIONAL INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CTD, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

v

attested
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL: DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF -
POLICE. CTD KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Subject: Application for Extra-ordinary Leave (Without Pay)

with profound regards, It is most humbly submitted that I have besn selected fora |
ear project of the World Bank as Economist to prepare research Sased policy implications
i;»r Federal Board of Revenue, Government of Pakistan (Annex-A). The project aims to

accelerate growsh and tax reforms. It will be an ho1our for me to avail this amazing opportunity
. S
where 1 can exc2l in my professioaal field.

It is, therefore, humbly req 1ested to kindly grant me extra-orcinary leave without pay
(Annex-B) for one year period (March 1%, 2019 to Feb. 29, 2020).

’
Yours obediently Wﬁ
(Dr. MURAD '

Assistant Director (Research and Analysis)
Research and Aralysis Wing,
Counter Terrorism Department.

Dated: Feb. 21%, 2019

| 41— ———
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- The Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. '

THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL DEPUTY INSPECTOR
GENERAL OF POLICE, CTD KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA. '

Subject:- Application for Extra-Ordinary Leave (Without Pay) e

Ead

With profound regards, it is most humbly submitted that I have been selected
for a 01 year project of the World Bank as Economist to prepare research
based policy implications for Federal Board of Revenue, Government of
Pakistan (Annex-A). The project aims to accelerate growth and tax reforms.
It will be an honour for me to avail this amazing opportunity where I can
excel in my professional field.

It is therefore, humbly requested to kindly grant me extra-ordmary

leave without pay (Annexure-B) for one year period (March: 1%, 2019 to Feb,
29" 2020)

|
(MURAD KHAN)
Astt: Director Research & Analysis

Dated Feb, 21%, 2019
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Al Director Afursd Khan
VD HQre: Porshanar, U o

J N ST RS nec o
Dated | oq 12049,

Wh ’ ‘
creas, You Asvisteng Director Murad Khan of this Unit while posted

Rescarch oo Analysis at (77
UNSNONS ON your par thm:? Peshawar Region have committed the followiny, sommis o !

1
‘ H
‘ i:sh“ b“"“ reported that you submittcd an application for granting
363 days Extra Ordinary Leave as you were sclected for 01 year
project of the World Bank as Economics on 22,02.2019.
submission of
d deliberately
or permission

il You did not join your lawfut duties from the date of
the application snd absented yourself intentionally an
from your officiul duties without any kind of leave
from your supcriors Le w.e.l 22.02.2018.

lii. Your this attitude clearly shows lack of interest in discharge of your

official duties,

iv.  All this speaks highly adverse on your part and is against the
disciplinary rules.

Now, I, DEPUTY INSPECT OR GENERAL OF POLICE, CTD KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA call upon you to explain your position in 03 days of the receipt of this

Notice as to why departmental action should not be taken against you as pet rules,

Depu ectaf Gengral of Police,
CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar

/ -

.

= a




: +° - '
) . : o !

Betfer Copy ,%, ?
o | —
No. 5983/EC/CTD
Dated 16/4/2019

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

1.‘ Whereas, you Assistant Director, Murad Khan of' this Unit while
Posted as Research & Analysis at CTD Peshawar Region' have committee
‘the following commissions/omissions on your part that:-

1. It has been reported that you submitted an application for
granting 365 days Extra Ordinary Leave as you were selected
for 01-Year project of the world Bank as Economics on
22.02.2019. '

ii.  You did not join your lawful duties from the date of submission
of the application and absented yourself intentionally and
deliberately from your official duties without any kind of leave
or permission from your superiors i.e w.e.f 22.02.2018. '

iii.  Your this attitude clearly shows lack of i interest in discharge of
your official duties. 4

iv.  All this speaks highly adverse on your part and i$ against the
disciplinary rules.

2). Now, I, DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CTD KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA call upon you to explain your position.
in 03 days of the receipt of this Notice as to why departmental action should
not be taken against you as per rules. i
Deputy Inspector General of Police,

CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

| a"he«.ﬁ\“ Qé
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To

The Deputy Inspector General
Counter Terrorism Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject: Show Cause Notice

In response to your letter no. 5983 dated 16-04-2018 on the subject noted above, it is
stated that I have forwarded my application for extra-ordinary leave (EOL) without pay
which is forwarded to Central Police Office by your good office. In the application, it
is clearly requested that I may be granted one year EOL without pay for the mentioned
purpose. Due to the contract signed with the World Bank, I was bound to join my duties
as per the policy of the agency as Economist in Tax Reforms and Policy Unit for FBR,
Pakistan. In hope of that application to be accepted as per rules and regulation which

mentioned very clearly the dates starting from March 2019 to end of Feb. 2020, I joined
my duties.

In light of my application forwarded by the Honorable office of the Deputy Inspector
General of Counter Terrorism Department of KP, It is most humbly requested that I
may be permitted to carry out my duties smoothly with World Bank for the sake of my

personal growth, positive representation of the CTD at world level and for the greatest

benefit of the motherland, Pakistan.

3

Dr. Murad Khan
Assistant Director (R&A)

Counter Terrorism Department
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‘ OFEICE Op 144 sl //
‘ msragronpenmm.%r PoLIc;, 7 ?\
) Khvaen PAKHTUNK WA .
e S; / Ehiral Pojce Office, Peshawar \
19,000 s o 23 1o ngyg
Mr. Salman Choudhnry,

Deputy Inspector General of Police,

(Crimes), Investigation, Khyber Pukhtunkhwy
Peshawar. ‘

CHARGEF. SHEFET. ISTATEMFNT OF ALLEG

Subject.-

ATIONS
Memo:

Enclosed please find  herewith Charge SheevStatement of
duly signed by the Competent Authority alongwith original enquiry file in
respect of Dr. Murad Khan, Assistunt Dircctor Reaserach & Analys.s (Qualitative

Allegauions

Expurt). | am directed to request you for conducting enquiry into the allegations and
furnishing report within stipulited period please. yd

/ .

(SADIQ BALOCIH)PSP
AlG/Establishment,
For Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

No.s' 3696 o,

Copy of above alongwith Charge Shect/Statement of Allegations
(in-duplicate) is forwarded to the Deputy Inspector General of Police, C'TD. Khyber
Pukhtunkhwa, Peshawar with the request that duplicate copies of Charge f\hcclfStalcmcr'n
of Alicgations in respect of Dr. Murad Khan, Assistant Director Reaserach & Analysis
(Qualitative Expert) for signature by the officer concerned. The same raay be returned o

this office after signature as a “okcn of its receipt.

S LCH)PSP
AlG/Establishmert,
€>?wQ : For Inspector Gereral of Police, |
=T Khyber Pakhtuckhwa, Peshawar.
s a Q
| %
I '\\ ~ ™~ N '
_ WUP
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OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
Central Police Office, Peshawar

No. S/ /2019 dated Peshawar the 23.10.2019

To,
Mr. Salman Choudhary,
Deputy Inspector General of Police,
(Crimes), Investigations, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

Subject;- CHARGE SHEET/STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.

Memo:

Enclosed please find herewith Charge Sheet/Statement of
Allegations duly signed by the Competent Authority alongwith original
enquiry file in respect of Dr. Murad Khan, Assistant Director Research &
Analysis (Qualitative Expert). I am directed to request you for conducting
enquiry into the allegations and furnishing report within stipulated period
please.

(SADIQ BALOCH)PSP
AIG/Establishment
For Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

No. S/3696/19.

Copy of above alongwith Charge Sheet/Statement.of Allegations (in-
duplicate) is forwarded to the Deputy Inspector General of Police, CTD,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar with the request that duplicate copies of
Charge Sheet/Statement of Allegations in respect of Dr. Murad Khan,
Assistant Director Research & Analysis (Qualitative Expert) for signature
by the officer concerned. The same may be returned to this office after
signature as a token of its receipt.

(SADIQ BALOCH)PSP
AIG/Establishment
For Inspector General of Police
- A Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
&ﬂj& L%

Better copxﬂ?/, 7/
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~To
The Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject:- CHARGE SHEET/STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.

DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST DR. MURAD
KHAN ASSISTANT _DIRECTOR CTD KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA.

Memo '
Reference letter No. 3695 dated 23.10.2019 issued by
AIG/Establishment from the office of W/IGP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
regarding the subject quoted above.

1. It is submitted that Dr. Murad Khan Assistant Director Qualitative
expert of CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa vide CPO, Peshawar office

" Memo No. 1694/19 dated 23.10.2019 on the following commissions /
omissions was given the following charge sheet under the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants Efficiency and Disciplinary Rules
,2011.

a. That as intimated by Deputy Inspector General of Police CTD KP,
he applied for one year Extra Ordinary Leave because he was
selected for One Year period project of the World Bank as
Economics on 22.02.2019. application of the some leave
forwarded to CPO, Peshawar for the grant of such leave.

b. That prior to approval of leave by the competent authority absence
from his lawful duties without any permission by concerned
authority. | .

c. That he was issued Show Cause Notice by the DIG, CTD KP to
this office, he response, to the show cause notice submitted his
reply with the contention he has joined his duty at World Bank
from March, 2019, and also requested that he may permitted to
carry out duties in the aforesaid Bank for his personal growth.

d. That he being member of discipline force has adopted a very
professional attitude which has degraded the image and moral of

department in the eyes of police force and amongst general.

FACTS:- '
2. The aforesaid officer was appointed as Assistant Director BPS-17 in

CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through notification No. 1230/SE-I on 23
November, 2016 under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Research and Analysis
Wing) Services Rules, 2014 Annexure-A and has been serving since
then.




N

-~

&

2. During his service at CTD, KP, he applied for Extra Ordinary Leave
EOL on 04.03.2019 to work as an Economist in World Bank (Copy
attached at Annex-B).

3. He applied for the said post without getting proper NOC from the
competent authority.

4. SP CTD Peshawar Region reported on 07.04.2019 that he was
absence from duty 22.02.2019 Annexure-C.

5. In consequence issued him the Show Cause Notice on 14.04.2019
and he submitted his reply within the stipulated time (Annexure-D).

6. He reported back for duty on 2.09.2019 where performing duty for 4-
Months and 10-days.

7. That Absent report was forwarded to CPO Peshawar for obtaining
guidline to initiated necessary departmental action against him vide
this office memo No. 313/EC dated 07.06.2019 (copy enclosed as
annexure-E).

8. He also received salary three months (March, April & May 2019)
while he was absented from duty (copy of salary slip is attached as
Annexure-E). AC also was getting handsome salary from World
Bank.

9. All the relevant record submitted by the quarter concerned and reply
to the charge sheet issued to him was perused

INTERVIEW WITH DR. MURAD ASSISTANT DIRECTOR.

10.He submitted reply to charge sheet issued to him (Annex-F) “With
profoundly record it is most humbly submitted that I request to the
concerned authority through proper channel to kindly grant extra
ordinary leave without pay for one year period from march 2019 to
February, 2019. I followed my application several time and then hope
of that worthy Inspector General of Police would grant me leave. [
joined my assignment due to the 15-days time for joining period for
that the greatest benefit of the country, Pakistan positive appreciation
of my parent department at national and international level and
personal growth.

11.He was put the following question

Q1. Did you Apply NOC for the said post at the World Bank.
Ans: No.

Q:2 whydid you leave place of posting without prior approval.
Ans: He had no answer and

Q:3 When you were serve the show cause notice from DIG CTD did

you report back at your place of duty.

Ans: No.

Q:4 Did you drawn your salary from the police Department charges
during your absence while performing your duties for the World
Bank. ‘

Yes.

A alne
AT
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Q:5. Have you any other relevant document / evidence to provide
before the undersigned. ‘
Ans: No.

FINDINGS : - '

13. The delinquent officer did not obtained any NOC to apply for the
position at the world bank.

14. The delinquent officer left his duties on 22.02.2019 without waiting
for any action on his leave request.

15. The delinquent officer also availed three months pay (March, April &
May-2019) While he was working at the World Bank. '

16. He was unable to provide any possible and cogent reason for his
action.

’ RECOMMENDATIONS:-

17.He meets the criterion laid down in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Government Servants (Efficiency and Dlsmphnary) Rules, 2011
Section 2, clauses 1(i), (iii), and (iv).

18.In the light of the above mentioned findings it transpires that Dr.
Murad Khan has committed serious and gross misconduct liable for
departmental action. It is submitted that he may be dismissed from
service as Section 4 (b) (iv) and the availed pay may be recovered

from him.
(SALMAN CHOUDHRY) PSP
Deputy Inspector General of Police
Crimes Investigation, CPO Peshawar
No. 206/PA/Crime/Inv: _ Dated Peshawar the 01.11.2019

Copy of above is forwarded for information to the:- :
1. Addl. Inspector General of Police, Investigation Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Deputy Inspector General of Police CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

3. Assistant Inspector General of pohce Establishment Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar.

(SALMAN CHOUDHRY) PSP
Deputy Inspector General of Police
Crimes Investigation, CPO Peshawar
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To

This order will dispose off the Departmental Enquiry initiated
against Dr. Murad Khan, Assistant Director Research and Analysis
Qualitative Expert of CTD Peshawar who was charge sheeted with statement
of allegation issued by the Worthy IGP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa under civil
servants (E &D) Rules, 2011 vide No. §/3695/19 dated 23.10.2019. He was
charged on the basis of the following allegations, which reads:

1. That as intimated by Deputy Inspector General of Police CTD KP,
you applied for one year Extra Ordinary Leave because you were
selected for One Year period project of the World Bank as
Economics on 22.02.2019. Application of the same leave was
forwarded to CPO, Peshawar for the grant of such leave.

2. That prior to approval of leave by the competent authority, you
absented yourself from your lawful duties without any permission
by concerned authority.

3. That you were issued Show Cause Notice by the DIG, CTD KP to
this effect, in response to the show cause notice you submitted
your reply with the contention your reply that you have joined
your duties at World Bank from March, 2019, and also requested
that you may permitted to carry out duties in the aforesaid Bank
for your personal growth.

e. That you being member of discipline force have adopted a very
professional attitude which have degraded the image and moral of
department in the eyes of police force and amongst general public.

FACTS:-

An enquiry was conducted by the Additional IGP/IAB, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar (Mr. Salman Choudhry) against the
delinquent officer Dr. Murad Khan Assistant Director Research and
Analysis Qualitative Expert of CTD Peshawar.

The delinquent officer did not obtain any NOC to apply for the
position at the World Bank. The delinquent officer left his duties on
22.02.2019 without waiting for any action on his leave request. The
delinquent officer also availed three months pay (March, April &
May-2019) While he was working at the World Bank. He was unable
to provide any plausible and cogent reason for his action.

The delinquent officer was appointed as Assistant Director
BPS-17 in CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through notification No.
1230/SE-I on 23 November, 2016 under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

(Research and Analysis Wing) Services Rules, 2014 £
| Armee T
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He was issued final show cause Notice which he replied. He |

was given an opportunity for personal hearing but he had no plausible
explanation with regard in allegation leveled against him.

The delinquent officer was called to orderly Room. He was
listened in detail and questions regarding his conduct but could not
satisfy the undersigned regardmg gross irregularities as clear from the

“enquiry - report.

Keeping in view the findings of the Enquiry Officer and material on
record and finding of the enquiry officer, as well as giving him personal
hearing. 1 found accused officer Dr. Murad Khan, Assistant Director .
Research and Analysis Qualitative Expert of CTD Peshawar guilty of the
allegations/charges which are very serious nature. He is guilty of gross
misconduct, morale degradation and bluffing the department hence he is
dismissed from service 22.02.2019 and also, the double pay he has receive
for three months maybe recovered from him. |

Order announced. :
DR. ISHTIAQ AHMED)PSP/PPM
-~ Addl: IGP/HQrs: ,
For Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

. Deputy Inspector General of Police, CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar with the direction that the double pay he received for three
months i.e March, April and May, 2019 may be recovered from him.
COS to IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

PA to Additional IGP/HQrs Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

PA to DIG/HQrs Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

PA to AIG/Establishment COP Peshawar.

Registrar, CPO Peshawar.

Office Supdt CP Branch CPO Peshawar.

. Office Supd to E-V E-1, CPO.

O UOP File.
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To .
The Superintendent of Police,
CTD Malakand Region Swat.

-Subject:- OVERPAYMENT OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES.

Memo

Please refer to Worthy IGP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa orders issued
under Endst: No. $/1541-50/2020 dated 20.04.2020 (copy enclosed for ready
reference) :

The departmental enquiry initiated against Dr. Murad Khan
Assistant Director BS-17 of this Unit has been disposed off and awarded
“Major Punishment” dismissal from service w.e.f 22.02.2019 and also
the double pay he has received for three months may be recovered from
him in the above quoted reference.

The total amount of recovery for the three month is Rs. 184425/-
needs to be recovered/deposited in this office from the aforesaid officer.
His details is as under:

Name Dr. Murad Khan
~ Father Name Fazal Rehman
"~ CNIC No.: 15602-9462116-5 \ ,
Home Address Village Delai P/O Bara Banda Tehsil Kabal
District Swat ' :
Contact No.:  0345-3970491

In view of the above, it is therefore, requested that the above
mentioned amount may be recovered from the said officer and deposited
in this office at the earliest, please.

Deputy Inspector General of Police,
CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.




nspector General of Police, Cated: fé.oy-zogJ /, / / /
Khybar Pzkhtunkhwa - s
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE DISMISSAL ORDER

DATED: 20-04-2020

Respected Sir

Appeliant submits as under

1 That n the light of the Notification No. 1230/SE-! the AppeNant / undersigned
has assumed the charge of the post of Assistant Director (Quatitative Expert)
Rescarch and Analysis Wing, Counter Terrorism Deparment.

{Copy of the Notification and charge assumpt on report are
attached as Annexure: A, A/1)

2 That tre penod of inial probation 1.e. ona year as prescr bec rules for the
post i.e. Rule 7(2) of tho Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police department (Research
anc Analysis Wing) Service Rules, 2014 was successfully stend complated ¢n
22-11-2017 and t!l the end of Feb. 2019, the Appeliant / Undersigned served
as Assistant Oirector- Research & Analysis in CTC Head Quarter ard

Peshawar Region and also performed duties as Assistant Director Counterirg
Financing of Terronsm (CFT). '

3. Tha: the Appellant / Undersigned was selected for one year project of tre i
world bank as Economist to prepare research based pclicy impl.cations far \
Federa! Board of Revenue, Government of Pakistan, the-efcre, the Appetlan: /
undersigned moved an appication and requested the competent authonly
through proper channel to kindly grant extra-ordinary l2ave without pay for
one yezr period from March 1% 2018 to Feb. 29, 2020 ta tre Appellant.

(Copy of the Application is attached as Annexure: B)

4. That Appellant / Undersigned application was kept pending for some unknov/n
reascns With a hope that the worthy Inspector Generel of Police wil grant

" leave without pay to the Appellant under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servanrts
Revised Leave Rules, 1981, section 12,

Sectlon 12 Is reproduced for easy reference

“ (1) Extraordinary leave may be granted on any grourd up to 2
maximum period of five years at a time; provided that the clvil servant (o

—
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Dated 15.07.2020

Inspector General of Police, —
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE DISMISSAL
ORDER DATED 20.04.2020.

Respected Sir,

Appellant submits as under,

1. That in the light of the Notification No. 1230/SE-I the
appellant/undersigned has assumed the charge of the post of Assistant
Director (Qualitative Expert) Research and Analysis Wing, Counter
Terrorism Department.

Copy of the Notification and charge assumption report are
attached as Annexure-A, A/1.

2. That the period of initial probation i.e one year as prescribed rules for
the post i.e Rules 7_2) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Department
(Research and Analysis Wing) Service Rules, 2014 was successfully
stand completed on 22.11.2017 and till the end of Feb. 2019, the
appellant/ undersigned served as Assistant Director Research &
Analysis in CTD Head Quarter and Peshawar Region and also
performed duties as Assistant Director Countering Financing of
Terrorism.

3. That the appellant / Undersigned was selected for one year project of
the world bank as Economist to prepared research based policy
implications for Federal Board of Revenue, Government of Pakistan,
therefore the appellant/undersigned moved an application and
requested the competent authority through proper channel to kindly
grant extra-ordinary leave without pay for one year period from
March 1%, 2019 to February, 29", 2020 to the appellant.

Copy of the application is attached as Annexure; B

4. That appellant / undersigned application was kept pending for some
unknown reasons. With a hope that the worthy Inspector General of
Police will grant leave without pay to the Appellant under Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Revised Leave Rules, 1981 Section 12.
Section 12 is reproduced for easy reference.

“(1) extraordinary leave may be granted on any ground up
to 2 maximum period of five years at a time; provided that
the civil servant to whom such leave is granted has been in
continuous service for a period of not less than ten years. In
case a civil servant has not completed ten years of
continuous service, extraordinary leave without pay for a
maximum period of two years may be granted at the

discretion of the leave sanctioning authority. Thi? leave can
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whom such leave is granted has been in continuous service for a period
of not less than ten years. In case a civil servant has not completed ten
years of continuous servico, extraordinary loave without pay for a
maximum period of two years may be granted at tho discretion of the
leavo sanctioning authority. This leave can be granted Irrespective of
the fact whether a civil servant is a permanent or tomporary cmployee.

(2) The maximum period of extraordinary leave without pay combined
with leave on full pay and leave on half pay shall be subject to the limit
of § yoars prescribed in FR-18, l.e. the maximum period of extraordinary
leave without pay that would bo admissible to a civil servant who has
rendered continuous service for a period of not less than 10 years shall

be § years less the period of leave on full pay and leave on half pay so
combined.

(3) Extraordinary leave may be granted retrospectively in lieu of absence
without leave.]”

5 That tha Appellant / Undersigned joined the World Bark project and the
applicaton moved by the Appellant / undersigned for annual leave was
pending in the department and no response was received to the Appellant
regarding its approval or dismissal. It is pertinent to mertion here that th2
Appellant received show cause notice no. 5983 dated 1€-4-2019 regarding
absence from the duty which was duly replied by the Appe iant / Undersigned.

- {Copy of the Show cause notice and reply are attached as Annexure: C,
L] D)

6. That on 02-09-2019, the Appellant / Undersigned rejoired / resumed his
duties in the parent Department but amazingly the Appellant / undersigred
application was forwarded to competent authority with show cause notice /
charge sheet for disciplinary action which is marked to DIG Crimes ard
Investigation for inquiry through letter No. S/ 1/ 19, dated 23-10-2019.

(Copy of the Charge Sheet/Statement of allegations, Disciplinary action
etc are attached as Annexure: E, E/1M)

7. That in light of the letter letter No. S/ 1/ 19, dated 23-10-2018 from the office
of the DIG Crimes and Investigation, the Appellant / Undersigned appeared in
person for inquiry and submitted / requested that the Appeliant / Undersigned
has asstmed / rejoined duties from the last three months and furthe-
requestec that Appellant salary has been stopped due to the inquiry and tne
charge sheet and the same inquiry may kindly be ccsed against the
Appellant.

(Copy of the reply Is attached as Annexure: F,
N
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be granted irrespective of the fact whether a civil servant is
a permanent employee.

(2) the maximum period of extraordinary leave without pay
combined with leave on full pay and leave on half pay shall
be subject to the limit of 5 years prescribed in FR-18, i.e the
maximum period of extraordinary leave without pay that
would be admissible to a civil servant who has rendered
continuous service for a period of less than 10-years shall be
5-years less than period of leave on full pay and leave on
half pay so combined.

(3) Extraordinary leave may be granted retrospectively in
lieu of absence without leave/”

. That the appellant/undersigned joined the World Bank project and the
application moved by the appellant / undersigned for annual leave was
pending in the department and no response was received to the
appellant regarding its approval or dismissal. It is pertinent to mention
here that the Appellant received show cause notice No. 5983 dated
16.04.2019 regarding absence from the duty which was duly replied
by the appellant / Undersigned.

Copy of the Show Cause Notice and reply are attached as
Annexure-C & D.

. That on 02.09.2019, the appellant / undersigned rejoined / resumed his
duties in the parent Department but amazingly the Appellant /
Undersigned application was forwarded to competent authority with
show cause notice / charge sheet for disciplinary action which is
marked to DIG Crimes and investigation for inquiry through letter No.
S/1/19, dated 23.10.2019.

Copy of the Charge Sheet/Statement of Allegations, Disciplinary
Action etc are attached as Annexure-E, E/1).

. That in light of the letter No. S/1/19, dated 23.10.2019 from the
office of the DIG Crimes and Investigation, the Appellant /

Undersigned appeared in person for inquiry and submitted/requested
' that the appellant/undersigned has assumed / rejoined duties from the
last three months and further requested that appellant salary has been
stopped due to the inquiry and the charge sheet and the same inquiry
may kindly be closed against the appellant.

Copy of the reply is attached as Annexure-F.
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8. That thereafter, final show cause notice no. 3830 dated 13-11-2019 was
issued from the office of tha Inspector General of Police Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Can

tral Police Office, Peshawar in the light of inquiry
conductec by DIG Crime, Investigation, Khyber Pakhtunkbwa Peshawar,

(Copy of the Final Show Cause notice Is attachcd as Annaxura: G)

9. That in response to the letter No. S/ 1/ 19, dated 23--0-2019 with enclosed
cogy of the charge theet from the worty office of the Inspector General of
Pol.ce, KP A humble request was made in response to the final show cause
nolice to consider tha humble submissions with an apology of the Appeliant.
Furthermore, Witr regard to the final show cause notice, the Appellant was
called in orderly room and appeared before the worthy Additional Irspector

General of Police “eadquarter, KP Peshawar with the same submissions and
apoicgy

'Copy of roply to the Final Show Cause Notice and Orderly Room are
attached as Arnexure: H, |)

10. That the wortny Add tional Inspector General of Police Headquarer, KP
Peshawar issued tre Appellant / Undersigred dismissal order No. S/ 1541.50/
2020 dated 20/04/2¢20 efective from 22/02/2019. The same is dispatched to

the Appellant with g ecovery letter which is received Ey the Appellant /
undersigned on 06/07/2020

(Copy of the Dismissal and Recovery letter are attached as Annexure: J,

K)

Itis, tre-eforz, most humbly requested to the Honoura
of Police, to passiorately consider the Appellant appeal for reinstatement with an
apology and the d.smissal order dated: 20-04-2020 may kindly be set-asida /
recalled as the atserce of the Appellant was not wilful but due to the reason sta ed
above and major peralty of dismissal which has been awarded to the Appellant is
also need merit consideration. Furthe'more, the Appellant availed the opportunity to

ble Inspector General

-
-

enhance professioral growth and Capacity for the larger benefit of the organizat.on
i.e. CTD. .
N %6
$] 7%
uio
)

(Or. MURAD KHAN)
Assistant Director (Research and Analysis)
Research and Analysis Wing,.' *

——— c. r

S
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8. That thereafter, final show cause notice No. 3930 dated 13.11.2019
was issued from the office of the Inspector General of Police Khyber
'Pakhtunkhwa, Central Police Office, Peshawar in the light of inquiry
conducted by DIG Crime, Investigation, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. ‘

Copy of the final show cause notice is attached as Annexure-G.

9. That in response to the letter No. S/1/19, dated 23.10.2019 with
enclosed copy of the charge sheet from the worthy office of the
Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. A humbly request
was made in response to the final show cause notice to consider the
humbly submissions with an apology of the appellant. Furthermore,
with regard to the final show cause notice, the appellant was called in
orderly room and appeared before the worthy Additional Inspector
General of Police headquarter.

Copy of reply to the Final Show Cause Notice and Orderly Room
are attached as Annexure-H, L.

11.That the worthy Additional Inspector General of Police Headquarter,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar issued the appellant / Undersigned
dismissal order No. $/1541-50/2020 dated 20.04.2020 effective from
22.02.2019. the same is dispatched to the appellant with a recovery
letter which is received by the appellant / undersigned on 06.07.2020.

It is, therefore, most humbly requested to the Honorable Inspector
‘General of Police, to passionately consider the appellant appeal for
reinstatement with an apology and the dismissal order dated
20.04.2020 may kindly be set-aside/ recalled as the absence of the
appellant was not willful but due to the reason stated above and major
penalty of dismissal which has been awarded to the appellant is also
need merit consideration. Furthermore, the appellant availed the
opportunity to enhance professional growth and capacity for the larger
benefit of the organization i.e CTD.
DR. MURAD KHAN
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
Research and Analysis Qualitative
Expert of CTD Peshawar
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VAKALAT NAMA
NO.___ /2020 R
INTHECOURT OF INICHW %ERVICE .73 BUN/)L
o o ' - PEsHAWﬁR
Dr Murad Khon (Appellant)
‘ - (Petltloner)
| (Plalntiff)
VERSUS -
fﬂOV@ mmeﬂf' O'F /CP and 07%1:5Respondent)
(Defendant)

" Do hereby appoint and constitute M. Asif Yousafzai, Advocate Supreme Court

Peshawar, to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for
me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for

his .default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/CounseI on
my/our costs.

S 'I/We_a.uthorlze the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf’-all'l,"". e
.. sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our case at any stage of the

~ . proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or is outstanding against me/us.

o Dated 2020 o @Wgﬂ }

(CLIENT)

ACCEPTED, /" =
g A0
: M. ASTF YOUSAFZAL. ~
Advocate Supreme C tPeshawar L
(TAIMUR‘S%AN). I
Advocate High Court Peshawar

 (SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI)
Advocate High Court Pesha_war .

S. Khane

(SHAHKAR KHAN YOUSAFZAI)
ADVOCATE PESHAWAR

 OFFICE:

Room # FR-8, 4" Floor,

. Bilour Plaza, Peshawar
- Cantt; Peshawar

Cell: (0333-9103240) -
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J\.Q BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

L

INDEX IN Service Appeal No. 819/2020 TITLED
“Dr. Murad Khan
£ VERSUS

Provincial Inépector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Deputy Inspector General of Police, CTD, Peshawar &. ' |
The Superintendent of Police, CTD Malakand Region, Swat.

i
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2 Affidavit . . 4 \
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- 5 Departmental Enquiry. Annexure “C” ~ ©9-11
6 Final Show Cause Notice. Annexure “D” 12
7 Reply to Final Show Cause Notlce . 13
Annexure “E” : . ,
8 Leave Application. Annexurc “F” 14
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Dr. Murad Khan.................0...0......... e . (Appellant)

1.. Provincial Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. °
2. Deputy Inspector General of Police, CTD, Peshawar.
3. The Superintendent of Police, CTD Malakand Region, Swat.

t | BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 819/2020.

VERSUS

| REPLY BY RESPONDENTS.

Preliminary Objections:-

ay . The appellant has no cause of action and locus standi.

b) | The appeal is not maintainable in the present form.

c) The appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary and proper
parties. -

dy . The éppellant is estopped to file the appeal by his own conduct. i

e) The appeal is barred by law and limitation.

f) ‘The appellant has not come to the Honorable Tribunal with clean hands.

REPLY ON FACTS:- | /

1. Pertains to‘record.

2. Correét-t'o the extent that the Appellant Sl;bmi&ed application er grant of

N extra ordinary leave without pay for a period of one year but he did not

obtain any NOC to apply for the position at World Bank and left his duties
on 22.02.2019 without waiting for appfoval on his leave réquesf. Moreover,
the appellant also received three months pay (March, April and May 2019)
while he was working at the World_ Bank and received salaries there too.

3. The appellant accepted his guilt in this para that he never wz‘lited for the
approval of his leave application and joined project post. Morelm}er, he also
accepted that show cause notice was issued to him on 16.04.2019
(Annexure “A”) on the basis of absence but he never bothered to join his
duties in CTD but willfully remained absent from his duties.

4. Incorrect, the | appellant failed to join hié duties in Police Department »

Wk,

besides the fact that a show cause notice was issued to him regarding his

absence.  Accordingly, he was issued charge sheet/ statement of allegation

- (Annexure “B”). Proper departmental enquiry (Annexure “C”) was

carried out, the appellant was provided full chance to defend himselt, He

was also provided a chance of personal hearing but he had no plausible

explanation with regard to allegation levelled against him. He was issued

final show cause notice (Annexure “D”) to which he submitted his reply;

&




5.

(Annexure “E”) but failed to convince his high ups regarding the
allegation levelled against him.

Incorrect, the appellant was provided full c_han_cé to defend hfmself, he was
also éersonally heard but failed to convince his officers. Moreover, he . -
never applied for granting NOC to apply for the mentioned post nor waited
for approval of' his leave application (Annexure “F”) and willfully
absented himself from his lawful duties. He was recommended for
awarding major punishment i.e dismissal from Service, He was then issued
final show cause notice but once -again failed to forward -any plausible
grounds. All the codal formalities of departmentél enquiry were adopted
and followed. |
Reply to this para has already been explained in previous paras.

Incorrect, and pertains to record. Moreover, the departmental appeal is time
barred. _ ‘ | |
Incorrect, appellant has no right to file appeal as he willfully join;ed another

post and remained absent from his lawful duties in CTD KP.

REPLY ON GROUNDS:-

Incorrect: All the orders pe;ssed against appellant are as per prevailing law
and rules. Moreover, he received double salaries for three months (March,
April and May 2019) while remained absent from duty. Similarly, appellant
was also getting a handsome salary from the World Bank and willfully
provided financial loss to provincial treasury and department, hence bound ‘
to refund the above mentioned amount/salary.

Incorrect, the appellant never applied for granting of NOC to apply for any
post. Moreover, he never waited for any action on his application for leave
and remained absent from his lawful duties from 22.02.2019 and willfully
joihed World Bank without approval of competent authority.

Incorrect: Appellant was charge sheeted and proper. enquiry was carried
out. All the formalities of departmental enquiry were adopted and followed.
He was provided full chance to defend himself but failed to convince his
senior officers regarding his willful absence. He was also personally heard
by competent authority.

Incorrect, as explained earlier, proper departmental enquiry was held and
show cause notice, charge sheet/ statement of allegation and final show
cause Notice wa§ issued to him. He was personaily heard in orderly room
(Copies enclosed). . |

Appellant once again accepted his misconduct/absence in this para, on this
point it is humbly requested that his service appeal may kindly be

dismissed, please.



Incorrect: “appellant was heard personally by competent authorlty,-

moreover, enquiry officer also provided him full chance to explain his
. position but failed to convinee his high ups regarding his willful absence. -

That respondents also seek permission to raise additional grounds at the

time of arguments. .

Prayver:

It is therefore, prayed that the appeal of appellant may be dismissed

being meritless and badly time barred, please.

“Inspector Geperal of Police,
Khyber Pakh¢unkhwa,
-Pe aw%r
(Respondent N(I)'. 1)

Deputy ’

CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar

(Respondent No. 2)

(Respondent No. 3)




BEFORE KHYBF:R PAKHTUNKHWA THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
| Service Appeal Né. 819/2020. “
Dr. Murad Khan................. U (Appellant)
VERSUS |
| 1.-‘ Provincial Inspect‘or General of Police, Khybér- Pakhtunkhwa, Peshéwar.' .
2. Deputy Inspeétor General of Police, DCT Now CTD, Peshawar.

. 3. The Superintendent of Police, CTD Malakand Region, Swat
e, U (Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT

We,- the undersigned, do here by solemnly éfﬁrm and declare on oath that the
contents of reply submitted are correct and true to the best of our knoWlédge'and belief

and that nothing has been kept concealed from this Honorable Court.A

1

Inspector GeXeral of Police,

CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar - '
(Respondent No. 2)

N

‘\.Q
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| RN
PAKHTUNKHWA call upon you to explain

. Notice as to why departmental action should not

r

RN

rs:

tor Mitrad Khan | @ R b S

BRI - No 5783 mcico

R o Dated |{, of 0.
L ' - |

Pe‘shawar.

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE |

Whereas, You Assistafmt Direc
" Research & r\nalysis,at CTD Peshaw

‘omissjons 01} your part that:-

. . : : l o
It has been reported that youy
365 days Extra Ordinary Lé

i

: | . N -
. . .

: i |

b . ;
(R ! . :

|!'
.

tor Murad Khan of this Unit while posted as
awar Region have committed the following commissions /
R ) }

I
I

Submitted a:{ applicatién for granting
ave as you were selected for 0] year

project of the World Bafd;k as Economics on 22.02.2019.

R
You did not join Your l;akvfurlid
‘the application dnd ébsé{utedﬁ'

from your official

from your superiors i.e w,e.f 22.02.2018.
HE : i

y Your this attitude éle?arli'
: -official duties, 5

Al this speaks h

disciplinary rules,

uties from the date of 'submission of
ourself intentionally and deliberately

%d:utiefs;l wit out.any kind of leave or permission

‘shows lack of inte::rest_‘in diécharge.of your

jighlyg-hdverse on your i)ai't and is against the

GENERAL OF POLICE CTD KHYBER
your position in 03 days of the receipt of this
be taken againist you as perrules, ' '

|

—_—

e e gt s e e -
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L - OFFICE, OF THE

' IN?PECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
1 KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

" | Central Police Off’ce, Peshawar

19 Dated Peshawar the '2.5“ /2019.
o

- | 5 ‘
" | Tor Mr. Salman Choudhary, : i
i Deputy Inspector General dlf Police, : :
, (Crimes), Investrgatxon Khyber Pukhtunkhwa
S Peshawar, - = 1 | |
Ny ' i |
' Subject:- CHARGE SHEET/S?I‘AT MENT OF 9A'LLEGATIONS" |
=' Melmo | b ., . | ‘ i
» ,' - : . Enclosed please find’ herethh Charge Sheet/Statement of

Allegatrons duly srgned by the Competent Aufhorrty alongwrth orlgmal enquiry file in

respect of f)r Murad Khan, Ass1stant Dlre Stor Reascrach & AnalySIS (Qualitative

Expert) I am ‘dlrected to request you for! con’ductmg enqurry mto the al]egatrom and

' furmshmg report within stlpulated perlod please: |

; G : . AIG/Estabhshment'

o . R R ". *_ For Inspector General of Police,

;’ :' ' o BN Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. -
P ' Copy of above anngthh Charge Sheet/Staterﬁent of Allegau'ons |
;-(m-duphcate) 1s forwarded to the Deputy. In'spector Gencral of Police, CTD, Khyber

e Pukhtunkhwa Peshawar ‘with the request that duphcate copres of Charge Sheet/Statement
. i of Allegatrons m respect of Dr. Murad Khan ,Assrstant Dlrector Reaserach & Analysis
(Quahtatxve Expert) for signature by the oit‘ﬁceri concerned. The same may be returned to -

o thlS ofﬁcc aﬁer s1gnaturc as a token of jts recerpt

i ; i ? f
o | S
N d |
IR (SADIQ BALOCH)PSP
P LA AIG/Establishment, -
: 1 For Inspector General of Police,
S Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. '
: Eog i | i,
; P HI ¥/
l HE ,l
» g




NS) ECTOR GENERAL oF POLICE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA -

1 ©" |Central PoliceKOfﬁce, Peshawar -
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: CHARGES EET

|
L I} | Dr. Muhammad Naee l Khan, Inspector .General . of Poltce, Khyber
-Pak htunkhwa Ppshawar as Competent tAuthorl . hereby charge you, Dr. Murad Khan, :
h As§istant Di 'eetdr Research & Andlysls (Qu litafive - Expert) ‘CTD Peshawar, of . the
- folllnwmg mss:o?duct - i |
1. That as intimated: by Ds utyl Inspector General of Police, CTD, Khyber

.l 7 1 |l ‘Pakhtunkhuwa, Peshakvatl ; you- applied for one year Extra Ordmary Leave
NN A . -because you ‘were! select d for one. (1) year period project of the World

Bank as Economxes on; 22. 02 2019.. Application of the same leave was
forwarded to CPO for the, grant of such }eave

" That Prror to approval of the leave by the Competent Authority you

S0 | .absented yourself from your lawful duty w1thout any perrmssron by the
B , { .. concerned Authonty '\

SN !q

1
i

3. That you were 1ssued Show Cause Nohce by the DIG/CTD Khyber
] Pukhtunkhwa to this’ effect Ih response to the Show. Cause. Notice, you
o ~ submitted your reply w1th the contentlon that you have _|omed your dutigs
L L | . at World Bank frorn March 2019 and also requésted that’'you may be -

1 growth, - j ; | , . . n.

{

1

l|, L : ' T
: i 4.~ That.you bemg a member of 1 dlsclphne force have. adopted a: very ups -

I

professional- attrtude which has degtaded  the image and ‘moral Qf
;department in the eyes of: pohce force and amOngst general pubhc . T

: o '.--For the above reasons, you' appear t o be gurlty of mlsconduct under. Sectlon-3 df
' 'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (E &D) t Rules, 2011 and have rendered yourseff
- hable to allor anylof the penalties specnﬁed m SGCt10!1]-4 of the Rules ibid.

t

; You are theréfore, required te submlt your written defense within seven (07) days
of the recelpt of th:s Charge Sheet to the Enqu1ry Ofﬁeer E

permitted to carry. “out dutles. in. the aforesald Bank for your personal 2

Your wntten defense, lf any should reaches to the Enqutry Officer. withm the

'spec:ﬁed penod Fathng ‘which it shall be preshmed that you have no defense to - put m and
' exparte actton shal] be takenagainstyou. | | B 5

1.
Xy

Intrmate Whether you des1re to be heard

A statement of allegauon is enclosed

1 . e
[ A
]

l

in person or otherwrse. T

¢ MUHAMMAD NAEEM KHAN. DR, PSP |
e ‘--;'l ) nspectir General'of Police, = . .
|I<.hy et Pakhtunkhwa, S
| Peshawar -




OR GENERAL OF POLACE ... -
VBER PAKHTUNKHWA

l

1
1

I
'
'
t-

procee
6f Sec

ded’ against,

N |
[y

‘
]

|
i
l

1 Dr.
' var being ¢ orL\p
Fch & Analys

tion-3 of the

o H Cehtral Pohce Ofﬁce, Peshawar
|
1

| i
DISCIPLINAﬁ i.CTION o

Muhammad Naeem Khall Inspector General of Pohce, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa'

etent Authonty, am of the opx ion khat Dr. Murad Khan, Assrstant Director .

as

1 I

o
Vo
'

U m,;... N

is (Quahtatwe Expert) C'éD Peshawar, have rendered himself liable o be -

e has committed the following acts of om:sstons/comrmssnons within the meanmg

kllryber Pakhtunkhwa GO vermdent Servants (E &D) Rules, 2011. :
l

STATEM'FJNT br ALLEGAJI‘IONS

That as mtlmated by Deputy f‘nspector General of Pohce, CTD, K.hyber
~ Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar/he dpphed for one year Extra Ordmary ‘Leave -’
because he was selected for one (1) year penod project of the World- Bank -
- as Economics -on 22. 02. 2019 Application of the same leave was
forwarded to CpPO for the Erant of such leave by’ him.

That Prior to approval ; of sthe leave by the Competent Authority he
absented himself from h}s lawful duty w1thout any permission by the
concerned Authonty ; '\ : R

" That he was issued Show lCause Notrce by the DIG/CTD Khyber
Pukhtunkhwa to this effect In response to. ‘the, Show Cause Notlce, he
submitted his reply w1tlv the ¢ sontention that he has-joined his duties'at ™
World Bank frorn March 019 and also .requested that he ‘may be’
permitted to carry out h1s dqtres in the aforesald Bank for his personal o

growth/ S i . ;_

4 That he being a member ot’ discipline force - has adopted a very un-

professional attitude whlch has degraded the image and ‘moral of
department in the eyes of pohce force and arnongst general pubhc

S Hls said act of neghgence deplcts herght of mefﬁclency, disobedience _indiscipline

- attltude and. lacks ot' professronahsm which amou ts- to grave mlseonduct on his part warrantmg stern:

' -l-"-dlsclplmary actton agamst hlm o ; g i l ‘ : P ,
For the purpose of scrutlmzmg the conduct of the satd ofﬁoer wrth reference to the above :

allegatlons, an| Enquxry Ofﬁcer/Enqulry Commlttee of followmg ofﬂcer (s) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is

i The

.hereby coustltuted under Section-4 of the sald Rules -

!
1 A
t

i. Mr Salman Cl\oud”a . “rimes, _Investigation, Kh‘ber“j N
Pukhtunkhwa . | ..

,____————-—'
‘,~i |

R Inquiry ofﬁoer shall, in aocordance with ‘the prov:sron of the sald Rules,: prov"ide .
' reasonable opponumty of hearing to the’ accused »fﬁcer, record and submit its finding within 25 daysof -

the receipt of thls order, recommendatrons as’ to puﬁnshment 0 other appropnate actlon agamst the L

accused officer

P

3 MURAMMAD'NAEEM KHAN: DR;'I'?.SP,' :
o |- | Inspector eneral of Police, -
b I ‘Khyb Pakhttmkhwa




‘Memo: -

the <_:)fﬁce

CRIMES INVESTIGA TION, AT CF
S one: Ema:l mvhazaranmad com
the _Q]_l 412019

d 23 10 2019 msue

Pakhtunkhv»’a rega%dmg the subject quo

R férence letter No. 3695,' date

of WI1|GP , Khyber

ector (Quahtatwe Expert) of CTD
No $/3696/12 dated

| omissions was given the following

ervants (Efﬁcxency and

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa vxde

9 on the fouowmg cornmxssxons

23 10 201
: @hargc Sheet under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government S
‘ ' Di’sciplmary) Rules20il. Lo o
2 a ~That a8 intimated by Deputv Inspector General of police, CTD KP, he dpplied
o for one year Extra Ordinary Leave because he was selected for One Year per:od
. C pro;ect of the World Bank as Economics o 22.02.2019. Apphcatzon of the samé .
o ”-‘ © o leave forwarded to CPO. peshawar for the grant of such leave: |
: p, That prior 10 approval of leave by'the competent authority: absented himself
. !‘f o DO Q?-\\z from his Jawful duti}es without any ﬁgrmisszon by concerned authority
\‘ m Q% ¢ That pe was issued Show Causé Notice by the DIG, CTD KP 10 this effect: I
: o “L\ response, 10 the sl?ow cau.s'e notice subm:tted his reply with the comennon that
s o % % he has joined PiS duty at world Bank from March 2019, and also requested that
“1* ° } :!_: he may permitted to carry ot duties in the & oresaid Bank for his persona!
| \\& = [ growth. B
,‘;_ ”’ -_ 4 That he bemg member of discipline force has adopted a very professzonal
s attitude. which has degraded the image and moral of department i1 the eyes ©.
Police force and amongs*t general
I;‘A_(E.I-S—‘; S o :
as Asstt Director psS-17 in CTD Khybe

er {wzxsE appmnted

‘No 1230/SE—1 on 23 November 2016undt

and An alysis Wing)

«p™yand has been servmg since then.

@}uﬁng his gervice ¢ at CTD, KPp, he apphed for
mist in world Bank.(CopY attached

04.03.2019 t0 work;as an Econo
! i y NOC from the compt

Extra Ordinary 1e
at Annex- “t

B . ]
TR e : .

[
W‘?‘i?"ﬁ'ﬁv e {"{‘«R i



|

!

ﬁsp—€=r-B—Peshawar Regton reported on 03 04 20 1? that he was absent from duty
stnce 22.02. 2(519 (Annex-“C”).. - -] | : :

|
| B
|
N

@ In consequenze DIG, CTD KP xssued him a Sho Cause Notice on 16.04.2019 and

h‘e subrmtted hls reply to the S.CN vra WhatsAp on an unspecified date.
(Annex-“D") ~ i P L

] I .
é/? He reported ba,bk for duty on 02. 09 2019 a ter rema {ng absent for 06 months and
b 4 ' —

iOdays i

8 The absenceI report was forwarded fo CPO Peshawar for obtammg guidelines to

L1n1t1ate necesSary departmental action agamst him vide hrs office Memo No
“This resulted in the

8136/EC dated 03.06. 2019(Copy attached at Annex—“E”)

mstant mqutry

C‘JD He also avatled salary 0 of three months Q/Iarch Aprﬂ 1-2019) while he was

“absent from duty(Copy of Salary Slips are attached at Annex-“G"). At that time he

- was getting ah,andsome salary from the World Bank

10. All the relevant record submitted by the quarter conceme
ued to him was perused Hence, he was called for a personal

d and his repty to the

charge sheet iss

: appearance before the undersrgned to prov1de hrs wntten statement

INTERVIEW WITH DR MURAD ASTT' DIRECTOR

11 He submltted his reply to the charge sheet issued to him (Annex- ~“F™).

- "With profound regards, it is most humbly submitted hat I requested the eompetent

authority though propet channel to kmdly grant me extra ordinary leave without

pay for one year period from March lst 2019 to Feb: 29th, 2019. I followed my

' apphcatron several tlmes and then in hope of that the worthy Inspector General of

| Police would grant me leave, I joined my assrgnmcnt due to the 15 days limit for

_|omtng penod for _the greatest beneﬁt of the country (Pakistan), posmve

representatton of my parent department at notlonal and mternatronal level and

personalégrowth
(Pamal Extract)

12 He was’ put the following questions:
: QI: Did you appl;gfor NOC for the sazd post at the World Bank?

Ans No
Q2 Why did you leave your place of 'postiizg without prior permission?

He had no answer and keptsilent.: .
. 03 when you were served a Show Cause Notice from DIG CTD, did you report back

at your place of duty?
Ans: No -

Page 2 of 3
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l Q4: Didy you draw your salariyl ﬁorr thé Police Dé;;artment during jzour absence while
: : performing your duties. for the Wérlld Bank? '

; Ans: Yes , A |

Qs5: Have‘ you any other relevant document / evidence to prov:de before the

E | | undersigned: L P

Ans: No. : | |

i FINDINGS: : f | 7

L dehnquent ofﬁcer dxd not obtaxri any NOC to agglz for the isosition at the World
b CBak Hn
|l | 14. The delmquent ofﬁcer leﬁ his dunes-{m 272.02.2019 without waiting for any action
' L on his leave request.. ; ' )
i 15 'The delinquent officer also availeﬁhree (Sj months pay (March, April & hﬁay- :

ide any plausﬂ)le and cogent reason for his action.

‘ ‘ 16 He was unable to provi
- abete—~

2019) whtle he was working at theyorld Bank. M

RIJCOMMENDATIONS
- 1’7 He meets the criterion laid’ down in- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servants

‘Rules 2011 Section 2, clauses 1 (), (iii), and (iv).

(Efficiency and Dlsmphnary)
Murad Khan has

18. In the light of the above mermoned

o commltted serious and gross misconduct

findings it transpires that Dr.
liable for departmental action. It is

! subrmtted that he may be dlsmlssed from service as Section 4 (b) (iv) and the availed

pay may be recovered from h1m

(SAL
Deputy Taspector Geneyal df Police,
Crimes Investigation, PO Reshawar.

No. | /PA/Crnme/Inv Dated Péshawar th /

Copy of above is forwarded for mformatton to the:-

1. Addl Inspector General of Pohce,lnvestlgation, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

f Pohce 'CTD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

2. Deputy Inspector General 0
Khyber pakhtunkhwa, CPO

3. Assxstant Inspector General of Pohce (Estabhshment),

Peshawar -

. o (SALMAN CHOUDHRY) PSP
- : . Deputy Inspector General of Police,
Crimes Investigation, CPO Peshawar.
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BRI ¢ THE, -
: ' INQPEC'l ! RAL OF POLICE
5 KH IHTUNKI—IWA '

: N Central Pohce Office,Peshawa
No. S/"%? & | /19, DatedPeshawar the // /2019

1

' enclosed

i

M

- FINAL SH[OW CAUSE NOTICE

| VYHEREAS you Dr. M\lrad Khan while posted as Assistant Drreetor Research
Analysis '(Quahtatrve Expert) CTD Khyber Pukhtunkhwa Peshawar committed gross

T
|

. mrsconduct as defined in Section-3 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servant (E & D)
1 Rules, 2011, J‘esultantly you were Charge Sheeted and served wrth ilie statement of allegations,
'Mr Salman Choudhary DIG/Crrme, In estrgatron Khyber Pukhtunkhwa Peshawar was
- appomted to conduct enquiry. T : :

.ei
|_I Eol

o 2 : WHEREAS, the Enqurry Ofﬁcers finalized the’ Enqurry proceedings, giving you

full opportumtles of defense i.e personal hearmg as well as cross exammination to the statements
recorded in your presence besides audrence of relevant record. : Consequent upon the completion
of Enqurry roceeding, the Enqurry Ofﬁcer does not agree with the plea of accused officer

: (Dr Muar‘d Khan) and held responsible for neglrgence/blunder As per Enquiry Officer Report

charges leveled against you mentroned Charge Sheet is proved A copy of the finding is

l
. e X ' ~
3. | g : AND WHEREAS on gomg through the ﬁndlng and recommendatron of Inqulry
Ofﬁcer the: rnaterlal placed on record. and other connected papers including your defense before .
the said Enqurry Officer, Iam satrsﬁed that you have committed gross misconduct and are guilty

' of the charges leveled against you as per statement of allegations conveyed to you vide No.

i
El' l

$/3695/19, dated 23.10. 2019 which stands proved and recommended to be awarded punishment . -
- under the sa1d rules. : . .

l
o

4, . 1 NOW THEREFORE, I, Muhammad Naeem Khan. Dr, PSP Inspector General
of Polrce, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, as Competent Authority have tentatwely decided to.
. impose upon you, any one or more penaltres 1nclud1ng the penalty of “Dismissal from Service™

v

under Section-3 of the said Rules. . |}
b b

. ' . You are therefore,’ requrred to EShow Cause wrthrn ‘seven (07) days of the rece1pt :
of this Notrce, as to why the aforesard penalty should not be imposed upon you; failing which it
shall be presumed that you have no defense to offer and ex-parte action shall be taken against
you. Meanwhile also intimate W hether you desrre tobe heard in persoprqr otherwise. :

2 i

1. l

1 5
i \k@t\m&\w& e W O, ST
‘ _ PSRRI coetd) R YNER,

Taoe R SRR R RSt

;
"
i
i
i
i
i

Dr Murad Kha s
‘Assistant Director Research & Analysrs_ o

(Qualrtatwe ‘Expert) CTD i .
! ' Khyber ?ukhtunkhwa Peshawar

- clo
: Q\Q\Q’i‘b ‘&\\\;‘oet‘e\x\a\\t\m\d\wa, :




1
'
1
i
|
i

' Sdbiect' AFin"al
Reference td the |
al of Police

conducted by Mr.

a t’eshawar in respons
ct]targe sheet
al of the comp

" of inquiry !

| ¢ dopy of the

|
|
f
i
|
|
i

Inspector Gener
Pakhtunki¥e

prtor to approv

1W\th profdu
. ;throug p

| service Eeommission,
! opportumty is provt

| rules regulations
1ded to get one year |

gap, 1 dec

i
i
!
1

[
e final show cause nottce no. ‘.‘:j |
Central Police Office, Peshaw

nld regards, 1t 1s mo

benefit | of my ‘pare

Due 10 some unanti

prommently the
eharge sheet whi

Since’ 1 have ass

= Eu  pmerare“E e

i . :
\ b
i

)
30 d!ated 13- 11-201'!9‘from the

office of the
ar in the light

ry DIG Crime, Investigations Khyber
11/ 19, dated 23- 10-2019 with enclosed

the Inspector General of Police, KP that %

from the worthy offtce of
bsent from duty.

etent authonty, you remam a
1tted that 1 requested the com petent authority

w1thout pay ‘for one year period
eral times and then In
e, 1 joined MY

mve representatton of my

o benefitmy parent
BPsS-17 through public
acity building
yees about the -
job related t trainings etc. To bridge that

dyhamic env ironment for future

Khyber Pakhtunkh %

st humbly subm

no trammg or any :
+ded as given by other depart'me
1onal cu\ture,

acts, codes, orgamzat
spent that time ina

eave and
nt department (Pohce Department)
aren'é‘ss on my part about the policy and most.
f leave Wh1¢h ‘created some unexpected outcome in ¢ase of
d ﬁnat show cause ‘notice. '
umed my duties from the 1ast three months without any salary which
"yt s, therefore most humbly requested 10 the
Dr, PSP 10 file the final

cipated delays, unaw

hope for grant O

ch further resu\ted to mqutry an

b\oeked/not opened due to the mqutry
- Honourabte Inspector General of Police, ] uhammad Naeem 'Khan,

A show cause nottce/mqutrylcharge sheet' in the: light of above ! menttoned scenario for the sake
“of my professxonal career and greatest beneﬁt of the organizatton ‘
|
| T . MURAD KHAN) .

: ¥ Assxst nt Director (Researeh and Analysis)
4 Research and Analysis Wing

1 Counter Terror 1sm Department

; Dated: Nov. 20 2019 |
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| ' Better ( 0pv-»7¢ ”/

o The InSpector General of Pohce
T Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘

I s e W .. el

. ' THROUGH PROPER - CHANNEL DEPUTY INSPE(,TOR, .
t- " GENERAL OF POLICE, CTD KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA. = .

xﬁfﬂ

Sub_]ect Apphcatlon for Extra-Ordmarv Leave (Wlthout Pav)

“With profound regards it is.most. humbly submltted that. I have been selected SR
- fora0l year project of the World Bank as Economist to.prepare research .
' based policy implications for Federal Board of Revenue, Govemment of -
" Pakistan (Annex-A). The project aims to accelerate growth and tax reforms.
It will be an honotir for me to avail this amazmg opportumty where I can
excel in my professwnal ﬁeld o

r.

It is therefore, humbly requested to kmdly g1 dnt.me extra-ordmary o
leave without pay (Annexure-B) for one. - year perisd (March ls‘, J)l‘) to Feb,
29" 2020) S | - o

e : ~.
] D

(’\/[URAD KHAN) S
Astt D1rector Research & AnalySLS ST

- Dated Feb, 2.1“, 2019 - ] | o ‘ ,

R




